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Antique sale 669 to be held on 01st July of 2015

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 176
Not before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 476
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 551
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 851
Not before 2.30pm

Rugs and Carpets 876
Not before 2.45pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 906
Not before 3pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 27th June 9am - 12 noon

Monday 29th June 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 30th June 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 1st July 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A good 19th Century Meissen figure of a seated Terrier with open mouth, impressed and under glazed marks 8
1/2"h ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There is a minor chip (2mm) to the right ear

2 A Charlotte Rhead polychrome baluster ribbed vase decorated with flowers and Autumn leaves, 672, 8"h (
photo centre pages ) £100-200

3 A Royal Doulton oviform vase decorated with a shepherd and flock in landscape 5 1/2" £30-50

4 A pair of 19th Century Mansion House dwarfs 5 1/2" and 6" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

5 A rare early 19th Century creamware commemorative dish - Long Live Queen Caroline, the blue transfer
enclosed in a formal scrolling floral border 7 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

6 An early 19th Century Staffordshire polychrome commemorative jug decorated with portraits in relief Marquis
Wellington and General Hill 5" £150-250

7 A creamware transfer print George III and Queen Caroline commemorative pint mug - A King Revered a
Queen Beloved, 6" £100-200

There are minor chips to the rim and base

8 An 18th Century transfer print commemorative jug - To the memory of his late Majesty King George IV, 6"
£40-80

There are several chips to the rim

9 An early 19th Century Napoleonic transfer print commemorative jug - The Governor of Europe in his Career 5
1/2" £50-100

10 A 19th Century English transfer print commemorative jug with oval portrait panels of Wellington surrounded by
battle honours, 7" £100-200

There is some wear to the transfer decoration

11 An early 19th Century Staffordshire commemorative reform jug with purple transfer print decoration 5" £50-80

12 An early 19th Century porcelain commemorative jug depicting Sir Francis Burdett 5 1/2" £50-100

There are some minor chips to the base

13 A 19th Century Staffordshire transfer print commemorative jug - Royal Ascent to the Reform Bill of June 1838
5" £50-100

14 An early 19th Century transfer print commemorative mug - Wellington as Prime Minister 3 1/2" together with a
Nelson commemorative mug with transfer decoration 3 1/5" £50-100

Both mugs are cracked

15 An early 19th Century creamware transfer print commemorative Napoleonic plate 9", a ditto in memoriam plate
J Mitchell Coal Owner died Jay 24 1876 8 1/2" £20-40

The Napoleonic plate is cracked

16 A 19th Century Staffordshire transfer print bowl - Grace Darling The Northumbrian heroine born November
24th 1815 died October 20th 1842 4 1/2" £50-100
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17 A Victorian commemorative moulded jug - Sir Robert Peel and R Cobden MP, Repeal of Corn Bill 5" £30-50

18 A Princess Charlotte mourning tea cup and saucer, a Victorian commemorative dish, a Great Exhibition mug
together with a dish and a transfer print commemorative tea cup and saucer £50-100

19 An 18th Century English blue and white fluted tea bowl 3 1/2", minor 18th Century teaware £30-50

20 An early 19th Century English quatrefoil teapot with floral decoration 10" together with an ensuite stand 7 1/2"
and an 18th Century English bulbous teapot with floral decoration £50-80

The principal teapot has chips to the lid and the bulbous teapot is cracked

21 A 20th Century Continental tureen in the form of a seated rabbit encrusted with flowers and having a lemon
finial 14" £40-80

22 A pair of Royal Doulton waisted vases, the blue ground with cornucopia and swags 4" £20-40

There is a minor glazing flaw to one base

23 3 20th Century German figures of soldiers on horseback 10" £40-80

One rider has a stuck leg

24 A Russian figure of a bear standing on a wheel 5 1/2", 2 Russian figures of birds and a reclining foal £20-40

25 An Edwardian etched glass 4 section epergne with a wavy topped base £20-40

26 A Royal Doulton figure - Bo Peep 4 1/2" and a white glazed figure of a girl 6" £15-25

Both items in this lot are in good condition.

27 A rare Beswick black standing bear from the Wild Animal Series by Arthur Gredington no.1314 4" £30-50

This bear has a flaw in the glaze on the end of his right paw and there are two minor scratches on his left arm.

28 A Goebel figure of a reclining boxer dog 3 1/2" and a quantity of Wade Whimsies £20-40

29 A Coalport pastel burner - The Parasol House 5" £20-30

30 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a seated duck 4 1/2", boxed £20-40

31 A Royal Worcester candle snuffer - Prince Albert 37/500 4", boxed £20-40

32 A Davenport Imari pattern urn 3 1/2" and a Paris porcelain vase decorated with panels of flowers 5 1/2" £20-40

33 A Lladro figure of a swan 5231 7" £20-40

34 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - Baby 2 1/2" and Punch 3 1/2" £25-45

35 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - A Nun 3 1/2" and Mandarin 4" £25-45

36 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - Queen Victoria 4" and Policeman 3" £25-45

37 A Royal Worcester candle snuffers - Budge 4" and 1 other in the form of a feathered hat 2 1/2" £25-45

38 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - Toby 3" and Judy 2 1/2" £25-45

39 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers in the form of Chinamen 4" £25-45

40 A Royal Worcester candle snuffer - Japanese girl 3" and 1 other in the form of a white glazed gowned gox 4"
£25-45

Page 3/47



41 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - The Motorist limited edition 417/500 and The Motorist 369/500 £25-45

42 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - Crocodile 3" and Howard 4" £25-45

43 2 Royal Worcester Imari pattern candle snuffers - Queen Elizabeth II Golden Jubilee 1952-2002 in the form of
a unicorn 3 1/2" and ditto lion 4" £25-45

44 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - Emperor 122/500 4" and Empress 153/500 4" £25-45

45 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - Queen Victoria and Prince Albert 4", boxed £25-45

46 2 Royal Worcester candle snuffers - Hush 86/500 and Hush 69/500 2 1/2" £25-45

47 A Royal Worcester candle snuffer to celebrate the Millennium in the form of a champagne bottle 4 1/4" and
Lazy Days Art Deco style candle snuffer 3 1/4" £25-45

48 4 Royal Doulton figures from the Wizard of Oz - Dorothy 5 1/2", Scarecrow 6 1/4", Lion 6" and Tin Man 7"
£40-80

49 2 Wade figures - Big Ears 5" and Noddy 4" £25-45

50 2 Wade figures - Big Ears 5 1/2" and Noddy 4" £25-45

51 3 Wade figures - Pop Eye 5", Olive Oil and Swee Pee 5 1/2" £20-40

52 A Royal Doulton figure - Disney Princesses Snow White DP5 6 1/2" £20-40

53 A Beswick cat band - Trad Jazz Tom CC5 4 1/2", Calypso Kitten CC2 4", Bavaria Brass CC8 3 3/4", Feline
Flamenco CC7 4", Ratcatcher Bilk CC4 4", Perfect Pitch CC1 4 1/2", One Cool Cat CC3 4" and Cat Walking
Base CC6 4 1/2" £40-80

54 A Royal Winton Art Deco sugar shaker in the form of an elf beneath a toadstool 5 1/2" £40-80

55 A Royal Doulton blue ground jug with geometric decoration having a silver lip, a matching sugar bowl £50-80

56 A Mary Gregory style cranberry scent, now with faceted stopper 4", a ditto green glass beaker 6" £20-40

57 4 Royal Doulton figures - Noddy 5", Tessy Bear 4 1/2", Big Ears 5 1/2" and Mr Plod 4" £30-60

58 A Goebels monk jug T74/1 5 1/2", a ditto T74/0 4" and 2 other jugs £20-40

59 A Beswick figure of a seated cat 1886 4", minor decorative china £20-40

60 A Lalique Honfleur geranium clear glass trinket dish with etched lowercase signature 8 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

61 An Aynsley figure of a reclining roe deer fawn 6" and a Continental group of 2 tiers 8" £20-40

62 A Royal Doulton figure of a Collie dog 5" and 3 other animals £20-40

63 A Beswick figure of a standing fox 9 1/2", a ditto of a reclining fox 4 1/2", a small standing ditto 4 1/2", a seated
ditto 3 1/2" and another 3 1/2" £40-80

64 A Beswick figure of a dappled horse 10", a ditto highland champion Mackionneach 9" and a Dartmoor
champion Jentyl 8" £50-80
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65 A Staffordshire figure of a pug with glass eyes 13", a ditto of a cat 13" £30-60

66 A cranberry glass jug 3", a vase, glass and paperweight £15-20

67 A Royal Dux figure of a standing elephant 16" £40-80

68 A Royal Dux figure of a standing elephant 20" £20-40

Both tusks have been re-stuck

69 A 19th Century cut glass pedestal bowl with flared neck 6 1/4", a pair of 19th Century boat shaped cut glass
dishes 7 1/2" and a ditto cut glass bowl with shell thumb piece 4 1/2" £50-100

70 A 1970's Poole jug decorated with flowers 4 1/2", a Limoges oval pin dish 4 1/2" £10-20

71 A 19th Century cut glass pedestal bowl 7", a small ditto 5" and a goblet 5 1/2" £30-60

72 A 19th Century Continental porcelain dish with gilt and floral decoration bearing an armorial on a gilt metal
base 4", a Paris porcelain vase 4" and a 19th Century jug 3" £40-80

73 A 19th Century pedestal bowl with flared neck and scroll base 7", a stepped ditto 7" and a flared vase 10"
£40-80

74 A Staffordshire transfer print ironstone cheese dish and cover decorated with flowers 8", a ditto tureen and
cover 14" and a moon flask vase 10" £40-80

75 A pair of Keith Murray cream glazed Wedgwood mugs with ribbed decoration 5" £25-45

76 A cut glass decanter on ball feet, a Studio pottery jug and a chamber stick £20-40

77 4 modern Minton decorative wall plates decorated with cherubs at pursuits 8 1/2" £20-40

78 A Rhein ceramic mantel timepiece decorated with Continental landscape views 10" £20-40

79 A Newport pottery Art Deco sugar shaker with garden scene and plated mount 7", a pair of Torquay ware
vases 7" £20-40

80 A cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper 11" and 2 others £15-25

81 2 ironstone rounded rectangular dishes and 2 ditto crescent dishes £10-20

82 A framed Prattware pot lid - transplanting rice and 5 others £30-40

83 A Sylvac style figure of a crouching terrier 7 1/2", a Beswick panda teapot and a Wade panda money bank
£25-45

84 6 Bohemian flash glass hocks 7" £30-50

85 A Whitefriars turquoise knobbly vase 6", a squat ditto 5" £30-60

86 A Whitefriars turquoise glass drunken bricklayer vase 8" £40-80

87 A 19th Century cut glass bell shaped decanter with faceted tapered stopper 16" £100-200

88 11 Dresden Sprays floral and gilt coffee cups and saucers £30-50

89 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire ochre decorated spaniels with separate front leg 8" £25-45
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90 A 19th Century cut glass pedestal vase on square base 8" and 5 other items of glassware £20-40

All have sustained chips and cracks

91 A Carltonware lustre dish, the red ground decorated with a dragonfly amongst flowers 12", a Poole baluster
vase decorated with flowers 6" £20-40

92 A Poole yellow ground waisted vase 83 6", a red ground ditto 83 6" and a cylindrical orange ground ditto 83 6"
£30-50

93 A mustard ground Poole hexagonal dish no.42 6", 10 ditto dishes £20-40

94 A Poole orange ground bowl decorated with fruits and flowers 6", 3 dishes £25-45

95 A Poole orange ground shallow bowl with geometric decoration 96 10", a red ground ditto 89 9" £30-60

96 A Poole green ground Aegean pattern elliptical dish 91 12" and 5 others £30-60

97 A Poole red ground squat baluster vase 32 7 1/2", an orange ground squat vase 74 5 1/2" £20-40

98 A Poole red ground tapered vase 73 6 1/2", an orange ground ditto 72 4 3/4" £15-25

99 A Poole green ground waisted vase decorated with flowers 84 9 1/2", a red ground ditto 84 9" and an orange
ground ditto 84 9" £40-80

100 A Poole red ground eliptical dish 82 17" and 2 others £30-60

101 A Poole red ground pedestal bowl 38 3", 2 Poole dishes £20-40

102 A Poole yellow ground lozenge dish 361 7", 3 others and a deep bowl £25-35

103 A Poole orange ground flared bowl 58 13" £40-80

104 A Poole green ground bowl with geometric decoration 57 11", a shallow ditto 11" £30-60

105 A Poole yellow ground waisted vase with geometric decoration 85 16" £40-80

106 A Poole yellow ground dish with floral decoration 49 5" and 2 other dishes £20-40

107 A Poole yellow ground flared bowl with free form decoration 57 11", a ditto orange bowl 89 8 1/2" £30-60

108 A Walt Disney Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs 7 bar toast rack and minor decorative figures £30-60

109 A commemorative bowl - Duke and Duchess of Edinburgh 4", minor commemorative items £20-40

110 A Portuguese Delft style red glazed water pitcher with lid, with a mask spout 13 1/2" £20-40

111 A Victorian commemorative wall plaque - Lord Roberts 8", 3 commemorative plates £20-40

112 6 Victorian commemorative octagonal plates including Lord Randolph Churchill £20-40

113 A Wedgwood Jasper waisted vase 6", 3 ditto boxes and covers £20-40

114 An Edwardian Crown Derby breakfast set comprising tray, teapot, cream jug, sucrier, 3 cups and 3 saucers
£50-100
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115 A pair of cut glass celery vases 8", 2 decanters lacking stoppers and a waisted vase £25-45

116 A Victorian Prattware jug decorated with seashells and a pewter lid 10", a ditto cup and pot £20-40

117 A 19th Century cut glass rounded rectangular bowl 10", 3 others and a silver mounted swing handled glass
basket £80-120

118 A Cottage Ware butter dish and cover and 2 ditto teapots £20-40

119 A cut glass jug 4", a free form bowl, 2 paperweights, 2 vases and a Bohemian bell £50-80

120 An Edwardian Maling blue and white jug with landscape views 10" and a cheese dish and cover £20-40

121 A Poole orange ground dish with floral decoration 5 14", a red ground ditto with free form decoration 16"
£40-80

122 A collection of Victorian coloured and clear glass wines etc £30-50

123 A J Wood Ltd Art Deco polychrome charger decorated with flowers 16" £40-80

124 A Poole orange ground dish decorated with a fish 5 14" ( photo centre pages ) £40-80

125 15 Prattware plates and a ditto tazza £40-80

126 A George V commemorative Worcester tureen and cover, 2 ditto oval meat plates and a  a Worcester tureen
and cover £20-40

127 A collection of crested vessels £30-60

128 A J & G Meakin Maidstone design dinner service comprising 6 dinner plates, 6 side plates, 7 tea plates, 6
dessert bowls, a serving dish, bowl, sauce boat and 2 lidded tureens £30-40

129 A J & G Meakin Studio design tea and coffee service comprising 7 tea cups, 7 saucers, 7 coffee cups, 9
saucers, sugar bowl, cream jug, milk jug, coffee pot, teapot and 3 lidded tureens £30-50

130 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern teacup and saucer, a cabinet tray and minor china £30-60

131 A modern clear glass dump 4" and 5 modern paperweights £15-25

132 A collection of crested vessels £20-40

133 A Royal Doulton Royal Gold pattern tea and dinner service comprising 8 tea cups, 8 saucers, 8 dinner plates,
8 side plates, 9 sandwich plates, 6 dessert bowls, a milk jug and sugar bowl £40-80

134 3 1970's Capodimonte figures £15-25

135 A Royal Copenhagen floral and gilt tea set comprising 8 tea cups, 10 saucers, 6 sandwich plates, 4 medium
plates, 2 dinner plates, a teapot and cream jug with sugar bowl £50-80

136 A Royal Worcester candle snuffer in the form of a monk 5", a ditto toddie 3 3/4" £20-40

137 An Isnic baluster bottle vase with elongated neck having panels of birds amongst flowers 14" £20-40

138 A Royal Doulton baluster bottle with formal floral and leaf decoration 7" £25-45

139 A cut glass panelled vase 13" £20-30
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140 Minor crested vessels £20-40

141 A pair of Wedgwood cream glazed mugs St Andrews College, a Twelfth Battalion Royal Fusiliers mug dated
1937 £25-45

142 A pair of white glazed classical urn vases on claw feet 12" £25-45

There are firing cracks to one vase

143 A Verlys Art Deco iridescent glass bowl decorated with heron amongst carp, signed 13 1/2" £150-200

The bowl has been drilled and converted to a light fitting

144 A Crown Derby, Derby Posies tea set comprising teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 small
plates, a sandwich plate, 2 dishes and a lidded jar £40-80

145 A Collingwood commemorative jug Sir Admiral David Beatty and minor commemorative items £30-60

146 A 2 handled farmers mug and minor commemorative mugs £15-25

147 A 19th Century German figure of a putti standing at a column 7" and minor decorative china £30-60

The putti has a damaged robe

148 6 19th Century Wedgwood leaf plates, 7" £20-40

149 A 1970's Russian porcelain figure of a crouching elephant 6" £20-40

150 A Royal Worcester figure - Grandmother's dress 6" £20-30

150a A Shelley Mabel Lucie Attwell baby's plate 8", a Bunnykins ditto 6" £25-35

150b 2 Royal Doulton figures - Vivienne HN2073 8" and Priscilla HN1840 8" £15-25

Priscilla has a stuck head and damaged base

150c 2 Royal Doulton figures - Southern Belle HN2229 7 1/2", The Last Waltz HN2215 8" and a Royal Worcester
figure in celebration of the Queen's 80th birthday 2006 9", boxed £30-60

150d A modern Wedgwood green Jasperware tapered vase 7", 2 dishes, a lidded pot and a 2 handled vase £15-25

150e An Art Deco Crown Devon Fieldings jug decorated with galleons and having a double gilt handle 7 1/2" £20-40

The base is stuck

150f A silvered witches ball 9" £60-90

150g 2 blue silvered glass witches balls 5" and 6" £50-75

150h A Royal Albert Serena tea and coffee set comprising 6 coffee cups, 6 saucers, 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, a cream
jug, sugar bowl, a sandwich plate and 6 small plates £20-40

150j 24 Wade Whimsies from the Wild Animals series £15-25

150k 29 Wade Whimsies Fairytale characters £15-25

150l 33 various Wade Whimsies figures £20-30

150m 50 various Wade Whimsies £20-30

150n 4 Wade Whimsies cottages and a small quantity of Wade animals and figures £20-40
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150p 18 various boxed Wade Whimsies £15-20

150q 19 various Wade Whimsies including Disney characters £15-25

151 A 20th Century Continental Studio ceramic flattened baluster vase with 4 circular motifs, stamped W A, 11"
£30-50

152 A Royal Worcester style blush porcelain plaque decorated with a bird amongst leaves 10 1/2" x 5 1/2" framed
£20-40

153 A Dexan ceramic spirit barrel, Brown & Pank's Ruby Port 12" £20-30

154 A pair of Burslem Charlotte Rhead oviform vases decorated with geometric symbols, printed marks impressed
4752 6 1/2" £100-150

155 An 18th Century Imari plate decorated with a vase of flowers 9" £15-20

The rim is chipped and it is cracked

156 A late 19th Century Imari fluted bowl decorated with panels of flowers 10 1/2", a Provincial blue and white
ginger jar with landscape view 7" £30-50

The jar is stuck and cracked

157 A pair of early 20th Century Satsuma hexagonal vases decorated with figures and dragons, seal mark to base
5 1/2" £20-30

1 vase has a chipped and stuck lip

158 A late 19th Century Chinese blue and white oviform vase and lid decorated with flowering peony 15" £20-40

There is a 2" section of the lip missing to the vase, the body of which is cracked, the lid has chips to the rim

159 An 18th Century Chinese provincial shallow dish decorated with a panel of flowers, the outside with formal
scrolling flowers 7 1/2" £20-40

160 A 19th Century famille rose Gu shaped vase with panels of figures in pavilions alternating with panels of birds
amongst flowers 13 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

There is a double 3" section stuck to the lip and a crack

161 A pair of late 19th Century Imari baluster vases with waisted necks decorated with panels of flowers on a
formal scrolling floral ground 14 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

1 vase has a 4" chip to the base, the other has a star crack to the base

162 7 blue and white prunus ginger jars, 3 with covers, an oviform vase, a lidded pot, 2 fish knife rests £15-25

163 An early 20th Century Satsuma tea set decorated with figures comprising teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea
cups, 6 saucers and 6 tea spoons £20-40

164 A pair of late 19th Century Century Japanese shallow dishes decorated with Ho Ho amongst flowers 9" £25-45

165 An Imari scallop bowl 8", 4 vases and a pot £20-30

166 A late 19th Century Imari square dish decorated with birds amongst trees within a floral formal border 13"
£50-80

167 A Chinese blue and white oviform vase decorated with figures in an extensive garden landscape 11 1/2"
£30-60

168 A pair of blue and white scallop dishes decorated with a garden scene 14", a Japanese ditto with pierced rim
decorated with exotic birds 13" £50-80

169 A Japanese blue and white vase decorated with birds amongst trees 12 1/2" £20-40

There is a chip to the lip
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170 A blue and white "Nanking Cargo" tea bowl and saucer, decorated with a band of geometric symbols, the
saucer enclosing a tree duplicated on the tea bowl, together with a certificate of authenticity from Spink,
bearing original lot number 5530 from the sale of the 20th April to the 2nd May 1986 £100-200

171 A pair of early 20th Century Chinese prunus cylindrical vases with flared necks 12" with 4 character mark to
base £20-40

1 has a chipped lip, the other is broken and stuck

172 A late 19th Century Famille Rose square vase with lion handles, decorated with figures in pavilions alternated
with butterflies and insects amongst flowers 8 1/2" together with a famille rose circular box and cover
decorated with figures in pavilions and panels of butterflies and flowers 3 3/4" £40-80

173 A good early 20th Century Satsuma oviform vase decorated with panels of figures and flowers 2 1/4", 2 similar
vases 2 1/4" and 3", a baluster ditto, a late famille rose plate £30-60

The 2 smallest vases are chipped

174 An early 20th Century Japanese porcelain bottle vase, the brown glazed body incised with birds amongst
flowers 12" £50-80
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

176 A pair of World War Two Zeiss U Boat binoculars with original painted case and rubber protectors, stamped 7
x 50 54060BLC ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

177 Ross of London, a pair of prism binoculars marked X12 no.13874 contained in a leather carrying case £30-50

178 A pair of mother of pearl and gilt metal mounted opera glasses, 1 other pair of leather bound opera glasses
(case slightly damaged) £20-40

179 A 19th Century brass and steel 8 piece geometry set contained in a rosewood case with hinged lid £50-75

1 of the compasses is damaged

180 An Ophthalmo Retinoscope cased £50-75

181 An aircraft compass contained in a carrying case £100-150

182 A brass and leather 3 draw telescope £80-120

183 15 various brass weights £40-60

184 Thomas Ainsley, a 19th Century brass sextant, 2 eye pieces, marked Thomas Ainsley South Shields and
Cardiff, contained in a mahogany box labelled Newport Observatory Nugent, Wells & Sons ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

185 A pair of Art Nouveau brass candle sconces, 3 metal spirit measures, 2 pewter spirit measures and other
curios £30-50

186 4 pairs of miniature Japanese cloisonne enamelled vase of club form 2", 3" and 1 other £30-50

187 A Victorian rectangular mahogany Tunbridge Ware box with hinged lid, the interior fitted a mirror 2 1/2" x 8" x
5" £80-120

The lid has a slight warp to it

188 4 19th Century steel corkscrews £15-20

189 A Dunhill style Jumbo lighter contained in a shagreen effect case, patent no.2866838 together with a French
ditto contained in a leather case £30-50

The shagreen effect lighter has some light corrosion to the steel and some minor flecks of paint missing from
the base. The other lighter has some wear to the leather case. They are not currently in working condition.

190 A cast aluminium portrait bust of Lord Kitchener 6" £20-30

191 A 19th Century rectangular tobacco box with hinged lid 2 1/2", a shaped brass snuff box 2" and a barrel
shaped sander 2" £40-60

192 An Oriental hardwood box with secret locking mechanism containing approx. 330 carved ivory and other letters
£30-50

193 A good Meiji period bronze figure of a robed lady on a rocky base, the gown decorated with landscapes and
flowers, signed, 14"h ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

194 A bronze figure of a standing stallion by a tree stump, raised on an oval naturalistic base 7", the base marked
SS 015 £100-200
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195 A bronze figure group of a standing Arab stallion and mare, raised on an oval naturalistic base 7", the base
marked SS 021 ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

196 A bronze figure of a rearing stallion, raised on an oval base 4 1/2" £75-125

197 An "Austrian" cold painted bronze figure of a standing stag 3" £80-100

198 An 18th/19th Century bronze triangular shaped censer raised on 4 stylised griffin supports and with eagle finial
5 1/2" £100-150

199 A 19th Century Japanese bronze and enamelled globular shaped censer, raised on 3 scrolled feet 3" £50-80

200 An Art Deco style bronze silhouette of a young girl, raised on a square marble base 8" ( photo centre pages )
£75-125

201 A carved hardstone figure of a seated dog, raised on a lozenge shaped base 5" and a ditto of a toad 4" £30-50

There are chips to the bases of both figures

202 A pair of chrome and mother of pearl mounted opera glasses, a gilt metal pair of opera glasses and a brass
telescopic toasting fork £30-50

203 A carved Inuit hardstone statue of a figures embracing 2" £30-50

204 The Challis cycling bell £20-30

205 A Swan collar printing block decorated 7 different collars 2" x 2 1/2", a pressed metal stamp marked John
Tiranti Ltd, a "Polish" shield shaped plaque 3" and an old Oxo tin £30-50

206 A War Office issue pewter communion chalice £30-50

207 A reproduction Brooklands D-S radiator badge £20-30

208 A pair of gilt metal opera glasses together with a section of granite removed from the old London Bridge now in
the form of a paperweight £20-30

209 A Victorian turned walnut trinket box in the form of a waisted basket 3" (slight crack to the base) £30-50

210 A Boys Brigade pill box hat Mk1, a fabric cross belt and a life boys badge £20-30

211 A brass opium pipe, a Trench Art ashtray formed from a 1916 4.5lb shell, 2 shell case vases 4 1/2", metal nose
cone 2" and a 2" cannonball £40-60

212 A lady's 1930's Australian crocodile clutch bag together with a ditto umbrella case and comb case £10-20

213 A collection of various Second World War shrapnel £30-50

214 2 19th Century Talwar with 27" blades, 1 signed £150-200

215 2 Ngbandi Kongo double edged spears with wooden and steel shafts 32" and 33" £100-150

216 An African leaf shaped spear, the shaft incorporating a knobkerry and with 11" blade £70-100

217 2 African leaf shaped spears with wooden shafts and metal spikes with 9" and 10" blades £75-125

218 A Spanish Mauser Bolo bayonet with metal scabbard £70-90
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219 A copper and brass Naval voice pipe mouth piece marked V.P.51 compass platform C/L P 9 1/2", reputedly
removed from a submarine £40-60

220 A German steel helmet, the interior impressed E123 (no liner) ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

221 A military issue Kukri with 13 1/2" blade marked registration number £20-40

The registration number begins with a 3 but the rest has been worn away

222 An Eastern dagger with 11" blade, turned wooden grip and steel scabbard £30-50

223 A Kukri with 14" blade and leather scabbard, there is a split to the leather scabbard £10-20

224 A 19th Century hunting sword with 18 1/2" curved blade, the grip in the form of a hoof, some corrosion to the
blade £20-30

225 A Japanese Katana with 27" blade, with signed tang and bronze tsuba, complete with metal scabbard
£200-300

There is 1 nick to the blade

226 2 Talwar swords with 30" blades ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

227 A Japanese Wakizashi with 11" blade and tang, signed both sides and having a bronze tsuba complete with
black bamboo lacquered scabbard ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

228 A Janbiya with 8 1/2" blade and horn handle, complete with scabbard and belt £40-60

229 A cup hilted rapier with 34" double edge blade, the cross bar marked £100-150

230 A Mameluke type sword with 261/2" blade, wooden grip and gilt mounted scabbard £30-50

231 Colonel Fred Durnaby, a Kris style dagger with horn grip and 7" blade contained in a display cabinet, marked
This knife was found near the spot where Colonel Fred Durnaby was killed £70-100

232 A Royal Navy side drum by A F Matthews, dated 1947 with Royal Coat of Arms and ER cypher, slight dents
14" high 14.5" diameter ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

233 A Royal Navy side drum by A F Matthews, dated 1950 with Royal Coat of Arms and ER cypher, slight dents,
the base signed, 14" high 14.5" diameter £150-200

234 A reproduction Eastern double bladed dagger 17" with leather scabbard and 1 other with a single blade 17"
£15-20

235 An African currency hoop 15" £20-30

236 A "Zulu" bead work bangle 4 1/2", an aluminium and bead work covered bowl 3", a club shaped item decorated
a gourd 5" £15-20

237 A carved African wooden spoon 7", a carved African hardwood figure 9" and other carved wooden figures
£30-50

238 An "Ashanti" carved head rest 4" x 9" x 5" together with a carved and pierced hardwood spear, the head
carved animals £30-30

239 A carved African hardwood figure of 2 standing gentleman 27 1/2", some old and treated worm, 1 other figure
of a standing lady 22" and 1 other of a lady 17" £30-50

240 A carved gourd vase 8", a circular pottery bowl decorated a turtle 6 1/2", pottery flask and a pottery jar and
cover 4" £20-40
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241 3 African carved figures of standing warriors 16", 12" and  9" £20-40

242 An Australian painted wooden paddle 36", a boomerang, a carved figure of a  bird 12" and 3 other items
£25-40

243 Ethnographic, a 19th/20th Century painted Samoan square skin rug, the central medallion with stylised flowers
enclosed in a border "Samoa Taroea Taatu Nuuri" 44" x 44" ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

244 A pair of circular gilt metal and glass bag shaped light fittings 19" £40-60

245 A Victorian arch shaped leather bound trunk, 2 labels for London and Southern and GER 24"h x 27"w x 20"d
£50-80

The trunk is showing signs of wear to the leather on high points and around the edges of the lid, there is a
replacement webbing strap and the leather handle to the front is missing

246 A Warner & Sons Bell London, dated 1871, 13" diam. complete with iron clapper and later cradle ( photo
centre pages ) £150-250

247 A 19th Century polished steel and brass fender 9"h x 46"w x 12"d £40-60

248 A Middle Eastern circular copper charger with pie crust edge 24" diam. £30-50

249 A Victorian style brass twin light library lamp with reeded column and green glass shades 27" £120-160

250 Short & Co Ltd, a pair of chromium plated Class A laboratory scales contained in an ebonised case £100-150

251 A Taylorcraft Auster aircraft window  assemble, contained in chrome mounts 25" x 14" £30-60

252 An Art Nouveau brass adjustable oil lamp with opaque green glass shade and chimney £40-60

253 A Victorian stuffed and mounted hawk contained under a glass dome 17" £75-100

254 A pair of circular gilt metal 3 tier drop light fittings hung lustres 10" £50-80

255 Charles Kirk, a stuffed and mounted wader and 1 other bird, in naturalistic surroundings 13" x 29" £30-50

Both birds are missing eyes and are in poor condition

256 A "Moroccan" pierced copper standard lamp of tapering bulbous form 59" £30-50

257 A Casali Verona accordion with 120 buttons £40-60

258 A 19th Century Adam style brass adjustable standard lamp with triform base and paw feet £30-60

259 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 10"h £20-30

1 has an old solder repair

260 A Chinese baluster shaped enamelled vase 7" together with a similar vase 5 1/2" £20-30

261 A Sentry Box model figure of an Officer of the Lifeguards 10" £30-50

262 A carved green hardstone figure of a carp 12" mounted on a wooden base as a table lamp together with 2
brush pots £30-50

263 A 19th Century engraved Japanese brass bowl decorated a figure of a warrior, raised on 3 supports 11"
£15-20
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264 A pewter plate with bracketed border 7 1/2" £20-40

265 A bronzed figure of a walking Arab horse, on an oval naturalistic base 6", 2 ditto mares and foals 4", a head
and shoulders portrait of a horse 3 1/2" and a spelter figure group of standing child and horse 6" £50-80

266 3 graduated chrome hand bells with turned wooden handles £60-90

267 A 19th Century glass dome 13"h x 7" diam. £40-60

268 A pair of 19th Century circular Japanese blue ground cloisonne chargers decorated birds and flowers 24"
£50-75

269 A bronzed head and shoulders portrait of a horse raised on a teak base 12" £30-50

270 A brass pullman lamp 11" £20-30

271 A pair of Japanese blue ground and floral patterned cloisonne vases decorated birds 6" £20-30

1 vase is heavily damaged

272 A bottle of Cockburns Fine Ruby Port, a 75cl bottle of Cockburns Special Reserve Port £20-30

273 An Indian carved marble model of the Taj Mahal 9" x 9" x 9" £20-30

274 A 19th Century French oval copper cistern with brass acorn finial 8" together with a ditto base £20-30

275 A 1 litre bottle of Ballantine's fine scots whisky, a 1 litre bottle of Prince Charlie Special Reserve Scots Whisky
and a 70cl bottle of Brandy Napoleon £20-30

276 A Britex Minor 2209 single pillar student's microscope, boxed and an SHC 100x, 200x, 300x student's single
pillar microscope boxed £30-50

277 4 pairs of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors £20-30

278 Joseph Sankey & Sons, an Art Nouveau embossed copper jug 8" together with a Continental embossed brass
spill box decorated armorials and figures 9" £20-40

279 A bronzed figure of a running stallion raised on an oval naturalistic base 10" £50-75

280 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 9 1/2" together with a pair of brass spiral turned candlesticks 9 1/2"
£15-20

281 A pair of Art Deco marble and gilt metal bookends decorated galleons 6" together with a pair of bronze
candlesticks with castellated sconces 6" £30-50

282 After Susan MacLaurin, limited edition bronzed figure "The Arab Stallion", raised on a rectangular wooden
base 11", after Anne Godfrey a bronzed figure of an Arab horse being led by a nomad 7",  after P F Alexander
a bronze figure of a seated foal 4 1/2" and a pottery figure group of a mare and foal £30-60

283 A pewter lidded jug 8", a Victorian pewter pint tankard inscribed Bargepole Court Marlow, the base engraved,
a Victorian half pint pewter tankard marked G Farmiloe & Sons London   inscribed Cross Keys at Hartford, 5
other pewter tankards, 2 pewter teapots and a pewter jug £30-50

284 After Herbert Glen, a bronzed figure of a running stallion on an oval base 7", after Tom Machie a bronzed
figure group of a standing mare and foal on an oval naturalistic base 7", after A Oxenbould a bronzed figure
group of a mare and foal 9" (foal is loose to the base) and 1 other bronzed figure of a seated Arab horse on a
rectangular base marked MJS 4 1/2" £60-90
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286 A Telephone Manufacturing Company field telephone, telephone set F Mk 1 no.57007 dated 1940 and with
crows foot mark £40-60

287 2 marble spherical balls 5" £30-50

288 A 17th/18th Century brass warming pan the pierced and engraved lid with 3 marks and with a polished steel
handle £70-100

289 Two 1 litre bottles of Teachers Whisky, a 1 litre bottle of Whyte Mckye Special Scots Whisky £30-50

290 A Victorian copper kettle 8", a brass preserving pan with iron handle 14 1/2" £20-30

291 After W French a bronzed figure of a walking stallion on an oval base 9" (tail f and r), 2 bronzed figures of
walking horses 7" and 8" and 1 other figure of a mare and foal raised on a slate base 5" £50-75

292 A circular Wedgwood mortar 6" together with pestle £20-40

293 A pair of brass spiral candlesticks on circular bases 12" £30-50

294 The Marvel Knife Cleaner by Treliving & Smith London 14" £30-50

295 A 13 piece geometry set contained in a red leather case £20-40

296 An Edwardian antimony pin cushion in the form of a walking elephant 6" £20-30

297 A 1930's aluminium adjustable home shoe stretcher, boxed £20-30

298 A turned treen spill vase decorated St Paul's Cathedral 4", a black lacquered blotter with chinoiserie decoration
6", 2 horn measures marked Bayonne 4" and a collection of minor curios £30-40

299 A St George's style pattern turned hardwood chess set £20-30

The white castle is missing some castellation, the white rook has been stuck, 6 of the pawns are damaged and
1 is smaller and damaged, the rook is missing the king has a finial and the base of the queen is chipped, 1
rook is missing  4 pawns are damaged

300 Jennings & Bettridge a Victorian cushion shaped papier mache box with hinged lid decorated flowers and
birds, raised on bracket feet 2 1/2"h x 11"w x 10"d ( photo centre pages ) £75-125

The tongue to the lock is missing

301 A Dinky Super Toy 571 Coles mobile crane, boxed £30-50

302 16 various Napoleonic War toy soldiers of British Light Dragoons including 2 standard-bearers and 2
trumpeters £70-90

303 14 various Napoleonic War toy soldiers of British Royal Marines including 3 officers £70-90

304 15 various Napoleonic War toy soldiers of Westphalian Line Infantry £70-90

305 5 various Napoleonic War toy soldiers of mounted French Hussars including 1 officer £30-50

306 19 painted figures of Napoleonic soldiers £20-30

307 48 painted figures of Napoleonic soldiers £20-30

308 A collection of 134 Days Gone By and other collectors toy cars, all boxed £100-150
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309 A collection of 39 Corgi limited edition track side toy cars £100-150

310 A collection of 132 Days Gone By and other collectors cars, boxed £100-150

311 A Madelman Cosmic Spanish  Astronave M7X, boxed £30-50

312 A Mamod stationary steam engine, raised on a rectangular oak base £20-30

313 A Franklin Mint model of a 1955 Rolls Royce Silver Cloud, ditto 1933 Duesenberg Sj, ditto 1929 Rolls Royce
Phantom, 2 other model vehicles and a model aircraft £30-50

314 A Hornby O gauge no.2 special tank engine locomotive L459 in Southern Railways livery, wheels corroded, a
ditto converted to use with electricity and 1 chassis, together with a small collection of rails etc £30-50

315 King & Barnes Horsham, a faceted glass soda siphon with chrome mount £20-30

316 A copper jug with swing handle 9" £20-30

317 A copper oil lamp reservoir raised on a Corinthian column with stepped base 13" £30-50

318 A Liberty's English pewter 4 piece planished tea service £20-30

There is a dent to the hot water jug

319 A pair of spelter and white metal bookends in the form of standing horses, raised on rectangular white marble
bases 3" £20-30

There are some chips to the base

320 2 baluster shaped pewter hot water jugs of swirl form, the bases marked Engl Block Finn 7" and 6 1/2" and 1
other 8" £30-50

321 A porcelain headed doll with open eyes and open mouth with teeth,with articulated limbs, the body 15" £20-40

322 An early 20th Century Japanese lacquer frame enclosing a faded woodblock print 12 1/2" x 9 1/2" £30-50

323 An Olympus OM101 camera, a canon AV-1 camera with Canon lens FD50mm 1:1.8 lens, a Pentax MTL3
camera with multi coating lens 8.1/50, a Yashica Lynx 1000 camera, a Yashica Minster together with 4 other
cameras and a Sigma 1:3.8 lens £40-60

324 Randall Carib & Co, a brass sackbut trombone, no mouth piece £50-75

325 Diana Princess of Wales, a handwritten letter on Kensington Palace notepaper dated 15 April 1987, signed
Take care, yours sincerely Diana together with a franked envelope £300-500

326 Oscar Asche and Lily Brayton,  a signed circular pottery bowl 6" (with some chips), used on set during the run
of the musical Chu Chin Chow,  together with 2 signed postcards of Oscar Asche and Lily Brayton £40-60

327 A blue cloth autograph album containing various cricket teams from the 1940's and 50's including Trevor
Bayhill, Eric Bedser, England and minor counties £40-60

327a An autograph album containing a collection of football players signatures from the 1950's and 60's, players
from Arsenal, Leeds Utd, Hull City, Sunderland, Birmingham City, Chesterfield, etc - Alf Ramsey, Tom Finney,
Len Shackleton, Les Bennett, Jackie Milburn, Billy Liddell, Frank Broome etc £50-100

328 An album containing a collection of various black and white stills film photographs including and signed by
Joey Bishop, Mel Gibson, Senta Berger, Clint Eastwood, Robert De Niro, Stacey Keach, Patrick Swayze, Jay
Leon, Elizabeth Taylor, Bob Hope, Charles Bronson, Richard Benjamin, Allen King and many others £60-90

sample images added
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329 5 First World War period black and white photographs  - 2 x  Armenians hung at Constantinople 3 1/2" x 5 1/2",
skull and bones arrangement at Constantinople 3 1/2" x 4" and 1 other 3 1/2 x 5 1/2" £30-50

330 Titanic, 3 J Salmon coloured postcards, 1 with ink to the front Loss of 16,000 lives, a Rotary black and white
postcard Titanic marked 3722 and Valentine Series a black and white postcard "The most appalling disaster in
maritime history" £30-50

331 Lusitania, a postcard the reverse marked Cunard Line together with 2 JBW coloured postcards of the Lusitania
both marked sunk in pencil and 3 JWB postcards White Star, Adriatic and Suevic £20-40

332 C W Faulkner, coloured Louis Wain postcard "Wheelbarrow Race" and 11 military related postcards £20-40

333 A collection of various postcards £20-30

334 31 Realistic travel stereoscopic slides of First World War scenes, 5 Keystone View Company stereoscopic
slides, 6 Underwood & Underwood stereoscopic slides and 6 J J Killelea stereoscopic slides £30-50

335 A collection of various cigarette cards £30-50

336 An album of various Victorian letter heads and seals £20-30

337 1 volume "The Humiliation and Exaltation of Our Redeemer" in 32 prints edited by John Allen 1856 £10-20

338 The Works of William Hogarth a series of 150 engravings Volume One and Two £20-40

339 One volume John Bunyan's "Pilgrim's Progress"  published by William Mackenzie Glasgow £20-30

340 5 Love Bug film promotion leaflets together with 7 Walt Disney Rascal filme pamphlets £20-30

341 An album of various Wills cigarette cards, 5 albums of Players cigarette cards - 2 x Uniforms and Territorial
Army, 2 x Military Uniforms of the British Empire Overseas and 1  George VI  Coronation, ditto Dogs and a
small collection of Continental first day covers £20-30

342 An album of various mint GB stamps and an album of used stamps including penny black, two penny blues, 14
penny reds and other GB stamps £40-60

343 An album of various used world stamps, a green album of used GB and world stamps, a brown postage stamp
album, various world stamps and 2 stock books of world stamps £30-50

344 A stock book of various mint GB stamps, an album of GB first day covers and an album of various loose
stamps £30-50

345 4 albums of various German presentation stamps and first day covers £20-30

346 An album of various Jersey presentation and first day covers together with 3 stock books of used world stamps
£30-50

347 An album of German presentation stamps and first day covers "Fussball" relating to football £30-50

348 An album of mint GB stamps together with an album of used world stamps and a stock book of used GB
stamps £30-50

349 A Mercury blue stamp album containing 5 penny reds and other GB and World stamps together with a brown
album of various first day covers £20-40

350 A Windsor stamp album of various used GB stamps, a Global Master stamp album of various used world
stamps, a Welcome illustrated stamp album together with a circular tin of loose stamps £20-40
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351 An album of mint GB stamps and first day covers together with an album of American mint and presentation
stamps £30-50

352 The Australian Bicentennial collection of stamps, 3 collections of Australian stamps 1956, 1988 and 1989, a
stock book of Australian stamps and a collection of loose Romanian stamps £30-50

353 An album of mint Channel Island stamps, 3 packs of mint GB presentation stamps and other stamps etc
£20-40

354 An album of GB first day covers and presentation stamps, an album of world stamps, 3 stock books of used
world stamps £30-50

355 A quantity of used world stamps contained in a cardboard box £20-30

356 A Stanley Gibbon album of various mint and used GB stamps including 4 penny reds, penny blue, a green
album of George V used GB stamps, a Stanley Gibbons album of Canadian stamps Victoria - 1960, 2 ring
binders and a stock book of world stamps together with 2 box files £40-60

357 An album of Canadian stamps 1951-1999 £70-90

358 An album of various used stamps - Mauritania, Mexico, Mecklenburg-Strelitz, Moldova £70-90

359 An album of various Russian stamps 1858-1963 £80-120

360 An album of used world stamps - Portuguese Colonial, Portuguese Indian, Thomas & Prince Islands, Timor,
Puerto Rico, Qatar, Rwanda etc £60-90

361 An album of Colonial used stamps including Aiden, Bahamas, Bahawalpur, Bahrain, Barbados, British
Bechuanaland, Bermuda, Cape of Good Hope, Ceylon, Cyprus £80-120

362 An album of used stamps including Silesia, Ecuador, French Sudan, Tahiti, Guadeloupe, Fernado Poo etc
£60-90

363 An album of Danish stamps 1851-2007 £70-90

364 An album of various world stamps  Iraq and Ireland £30-40

365 An album of Iranian stamps 1862-1977 £70-100

366 An album of German Democratic Republic stamps 1949-1990 £75-125

367 An album of stamps including Swaziland, Sudan, Tanganyika £50-80

368 An album of stamps including St Helena, St Kitts Nevis, St Lucia, St Vincent £50-100

369 An album of various stamps including Central African Republic, Chad, Chile, China-Taiwan (Formosa) £40-60

370 An album of stamps including Dominica, Falkland Islands,Falkland Island Dependencies, Fiji, £50-75

371 An album of various mint and used Czechoslovakian stamps 1918-1961 £30-50

372 An album of various French mint and used stamps 1990-2000 £30-50

373 An album of various mint and used Czechoslovakian stamps 1961-1992 £30-60

374 An album of various mint and used Israeli stamps 1948-2000 £30-50
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375 An album of various Romanian mint and used stamps £20-40

376 An album of various Indonesian stamps 1950-2002, Netherlands Indies 1949, £50-80

377 An album of stamps including Gambia, Ghana, Ellice Island, Gilbert Isles, Gold Coast, Grenada £50-80

378 An album of stamps including South Vietnam, Military franked stamps, official stamps general issue, National
Front, North Vietnam £50-80

379 An album of GB Colonial stamps Victoria - 1960 including Kedah, Kenya, Uganda, Tanganyika, Leeward
Island, Levant, Malaya, Japanese Occupation of Malaya, Maldives Islands, Malta and Mauritius, M.E.F.,
Montserrat, Morocco Agencies, New Brunswick, Newfoundland, New Guinea, New Hebrides, South Wales,
Niue, North Borneo, Nova Scotia, Switzerland ????, Orange Free State, Pakistan, Papua, Prince Edward
Island, Queensland £150-200

380 An album of various used and mint  Hungarian stamps 1871-1991 £60-90

381 An album of mint and used British local countries including Isle of Man, Northern Ireland, Wales, Scotland,
Caldey Island, Eynhallow, Channel Islands, Staffa,St.Kilda, Lundy £60-90

382 Gerard, an Art Deco bronze and ivory figure of a standing Pierot, raised on a pink veined marble base, the
base signed Gerard 7"h ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

383 T Brock A.R.A.Sc, a Victorian head and shoulders portrait bust of a whiskered gentleman in a double breasted
jacket, raised on a square base 7 1/2" £150-200

384 After Kacnh, a bronzed iron figure group of a standing mare and suckling foal, raised on an oval base 14", the
base marked Kacnh 1968 Casnahob CCC D33 £30-60

385 A pair of 19th Century Japanese cloisonne enamelled chargers decorated dragons 14" diam. £60-100

386 6 albums of various GB first day covers etc £30-50

387 A patchwork quilt 18" x 59" £30-50

388 A Maisto model of a Jaguar XJ220, a Horse Club Great Britain model of a Cayennes S car boxed, 2 Burago
model cars a Mercedes 300SL and Mercedes Benz SSK 1928, an Alfa Romeo 2300 1932 and other model
cars £30-50

389 Joey Bishop, a hand signed black and white easel photograph 8" x 10" £15-25

390 To commemorate Her Majesty's Golden Jubilee 1897 an album of numerous prints (f), a programme for The
1934 Crystal Palace Kennel Club Dog Show, various sheet music, I-Spy books, playing cards etc £20-40

391 A First World War embroidered postcard and other postcards etc £20-30

392 A Victorian glass dome containing a biscuit porcelain figure of a standing boy 16"h £50-100

393 A programme for the Service of Thanksgiving of the 25th Wedding Anniversary of George VI and Queen
Elizabeth 1948 and other items of ephemera including programmes, sheet music etc £20-40

394 A cello with 2 piece back, bearing label Couleurs Des Abauts de Soie Aux Cordes D'acier Chrome, 27 1/4",
together with an unsigned bow and contained in an ebonised wooden carrying case £150-200

There is a 7" crack to the front and also a 3" crack. The back measures 27.25" or 69cm excluding the button.
Additional images added.
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395 A leather Gladstone bag 5"h x 13"w x 5"d and a Moroccan? leather hand bag £30-50
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

476 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas, a study of rams, indistinctly signed 11 1/2" x 15 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £150-250

477 A 19th Century coloured engraving "Scottish Preaching" 13 1/2" x 17" £50-75

478 19th Century etching "The Comforts of a Cabriolet" or "The Advantages of Driving Hoodwinked", political
cartoon 9 1/2" x 15" £40-60

480 20th Century oil on canvas, a romantic study of a semi-clad lady and a cherub in a Continental garden
landscape 35" x 23" £150-250

481 Norman Rockwell, lithograph, "Young Doctor" with facsimile signature, artist proof 22" x 19" with dated
certificate £80-120

482 Andrea Vasaic, watercolour, a Continental lakeside scene with figures on a balcony, signed 11 1/2" x 17"
£50-75

483 Andrea Vasaic, watercolour, a Continental lakeside scene with figures and buildings, signed, 11 1/2" x 17"
£50-75

484 J R D. 19, oil painting on board, a river landscape with cattle, inscribed on verso St Albans 6 1/2" x 10" £50-75

485 20th Century oil painting on board, still life study of a vase of flowers and an open book on a table, indistinctly
signed, 23 1/2" x 17" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

486 A silvered printing plate Les Hazard Heureux 6 1/2" x 5" contained in an ebonised frame £20-30

This lot has been rubbed through the silver plate to the copper in places particularly down the bottom and the
right hand side. The frame has some old worm. There is writing below the picture. Additional images added.

487 H M Wimbush, watercolours a pair, studies of Cornish beach scenes with rocky outcrops, signed, 17 1/2" x 21
1/2" £50-100

489 Edwardian watercolours, 4 river landscape with figures and buildings, separately framed, unsigned 5 1/2" x 12
1/2" £50-100

490 John Piper, print, ruined church view, unsigned 23" x 19 1/2" £70-100

491 J L Kirk, October 1906, watercolour, a harbour study with a steamer leaving port, signed and dated 6 1/4" x 9
1/4" £50-75

492 19th Century watercolour, Government House Cape Town, unsigned 7" x 10" £40-60

493 C T Dodd, print, "The Cricket Match Tonbridge School" 19" x 31" £40-60

This print has some heavy sun damage all along the top and is wrinkling in the frame. Additional images
added.

494 J. Obrlel, oil on canvas, a river landscape with trees, indistinctly signed, 22 1/2" x 34" £50-100

495 A pair of 19th Century coloured prints, studies of soldiers before buildings, indistinctly signed 11" x 17" £50-75
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496 David Hutcheson (20)09, oil painting on board, portrait study Trooper William Henry Horton Royal
Horseguards, signed and dated, inscribed on verso 12" x 8" £40-60

497 G S Walters 1908, watercolour drawing, an extensive port scene with rowing boats, fishing boats, ships and
steamers, signed and dated 19 1/2" x 29 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

498 Michale Ballan, watercolours, studies of clowns, one signed, 5 1/2" x 4" and 7" x 5" £40-60

500 Embroidery, an Elizabethan style embroidery of figures in an extensive country house garden, with gilt slip in
an oak frame 19" x 27" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

501 Guy Roddon, oil on canvas, view from a window, signed on reverse, unframed 32" x 21" £80-120

502 An early 20th Century sampler with script, numbers and figures in a geometric border £20-40

503 Victorian sampler, alphabets and script, dated 1833, frame 13" x 11" £30-50

504 Japanese embroideries, a pair, 20th Century studies of birds amongst exotic flowers 27" x 16" £100-150

Both studies have some staining to the fabric at the bottom and the one depicting cockerels has some small
stains down the right hand side.

505 S C 1907, mixed media, portrait study of James Grigor, 20" x 15" together with a signed illuminated address
acknowledging the sitters retirement from the Glasgow School of Art £100-200

506 A black and white Ships Company photograph HMS Kent, a ditto of RFA Resource and Ships Company on
board deck, all framed £30-50

507 A black and white photograph HMS Intrepid dated 1938 together with an oil on board study of same and a
framed watercolour HMS Hood £50-75

508 Photograph, an Edwardian view of a Lodge in full regalia standing before the Royal Pavilion Brighton, framed,
14" x 19" £20-40

509 Hawkins, an engraving, The Blockhouse at Brighthelmstone in Sussex 6" x 8" £20-30

510 Edwardian football photographs, 2 group studies of Brixton Haselmere F.C. 1901/02 and 1902/03, together
with a ditto of another team, framed 8" x 11" £20-40
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

551 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with fruitwood handles and cast scroll decoration Birmingham 1978/9, 1830
grams gross. ( photo centre pages ) £700-900

552 A Victorian silver mounted cut glass inkwell, London 1887 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

553 A Continental silver novelty pin cushion in the form of a bear playing a violin 1" £60-80

The end of the violin is missing

554 A pair of silver glove stretchers in the form of a ducks head, 7" £180-220

555 A pair of silver sugar nips and 3 napkin rings, 72 grams £25-45

556 An Edwardian silver miniature mug with thistle, rose and shamrock decoration, London 1911, 26 grams £30-60

557 A Victorian silver mounted cut glass sugar shaker, Chester 1900 together with a plated ditto £20-40

558 An Art Nouveau 800 stylish vase decorated with floral motifs 10" £100-150

559 An Edwardian silver plated mounted ewer with Rococo decoration, the bulbous glass body with ribbed
decoration 12" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

560 An Edwardian tortoiseshell and silver mounted bedroom timepiece on ball feet, London 1911, 4" £700-800

561 A silver vesta, a ditto napkin ring and a Continental repousse silver box £20-30

562 An engine turned silver cased cigarette lighter, Sheffield 1947 2 1/4" £60-80

563 A set of 6 Georgian silver teaspoons with shell backs and bright cut decoration £150-180

564 A cased pair of Edwardian silver salts in the form of 2 handled cups with spoons, Chester 1911, 68 grams
£50-80

565 A silver 3 piece tea set with fruitwood handles and beaded decoration, Birmingham 1931, 648 grams gross
£180-240

566 A 19th Century French silver mounted mother of pearl snuff box decorated with pierrots entertaining a crowd,
the base decorated with landscape panels and musical instruments 2 3/4" x 2" £450-550

There is a crack to the lid

567 A pair of Victorian silver Kings pattern spoons and a pair of silver nips 216 grams £40-80

568 A silver napkin ring, a ditto bangle and minor items £40-80

569 A repousse silver nail buffer, 4 lidded items and a button hook £30-60

570 A Continental silver plated pierced oval box with cabochon hardstone mount 4" £50-75

571 A silver pierced dish, Birmingham 1927, 182 grams £60-80
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572 A Georgian design silver taper stick, Sheffield 1975, 176 grams 4" £150-180

573 A silver card tray with pie crust rim, Sheffield 1934, 290 grams 8" £50-80

574 A Victorian silver Old English sauce ladle £35-45

575 6 Georgian and Victorian silver bladed dessert knives and 5 forks £20-40

1 fork is broken

576 A 19th Century Continental oval silver mounted mother of pearl snuff box with floral decoration and monogram
2 1/2" £200-250

577 2 silver mugs and a silver mounted oil bottle 146 grams £40-60

578 A pair of Continental repousse silver bon bon dishes, 206 grams £100-150

579 A silver mounted bulbous scent with Reynolds Angels lid, a silver mounted jar and a brush £20-30

580 A silver plated presentation key 4" £20-40

581 A cased set of 6 silver teaspoons with fancy terminals, Sheffield 1928, 82 grams £20-40

582 A repousse silver pocket watch holder, Birmingham 1910 £50-75

583 A Continental silver 2 colour cigarette case with cabochon set button £30-50

584 A silver engine turned hand mirror and a silver mounted hair tidy £30-50

585 A silver condiment and minor silver spoons etc £15-25

586 An Edwardian repousse silver brush, import marks, Chester 1902 £15-25

587 A novelty plated propelling pencil in the form of a screw together with a bullet cased pencil £50-75

588 A silver sauce boat with S scroll handle on hoof feet, Birmingham 1939, 202 grams £40-80

589 A Persian silver coloured desk seal with coral mount 3 3/4" £50-75

590 A silver nut dish with fluted and scroll rim, Birmingham 1968, 40 grams, 2 plated spoons £15-20

591 A cased pair of Edwardian silver plated fish servers, 3 spirit labels £15-25

The fork handle has been re-stuck. The lot is otherwise in good condition. Additional images added.

592 A silver tazza with pierced rim, 88 grams, Birmingham 1922 £30-50

593 2 Continental silver cigarette cases £200-250

594 A pierced silver buckle with floral and shell motifs, Birmingham 1999 £50-70

595 A pair of Continental silver miniature chairs with repousse decoration depicting a fisherman £60-80

596 A silver plated mesh purse £30-40
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597 A silver napkin ring, spoon and fork, a plated bracelet £15-20

598 A Georgian silver Old English ladle, London 1814, £140-180

599 6 silver leaf spoons, 6 pickle forks and a teaspoon £15-25

600 A circular silver photograph frame, Birmingham 1916, 6", a nail buffer, comb case, napkin ring and toilet bottle
£30-50

600a An Edwardian silver baluster sugar shaker, London 1904, 200 grams £50-80

600b An Edwardian silver plated 6 bottle cruet stand and 6 plated gobles £15-25

600c A pair of Victorian silver squat table salts with beaded rim and hoof feet, London 1865, 186 grams £60-90

600d An Edwardian silver mounted spherical cut glass toilet bottle with hammer patterned lid 5" £40-60

600e A Scottish silver caddy spoon with bright cut decoration, Edinburgh 1922, 12 grams £20-40

600f A 3 piece silver condiment with gadroon rim on paw feet, Sheffield 1936 and 1938, 196 grams £40-60

600g A silver octagonal engine turned and enamelled Royal Scots Dragoon Guards compact, Birmingham 1936, 92
grams £50-75

600h 4 silver napkin rings, 84 grams £20-40

600j A George III silver fish slice with pierced decoration, London 1811, 132 grams £50-100

600k A pair of Victorian silver repousse table salts, London 1882, 76 grams £25-35

600l A set of 6 stylish cased silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1942, 36 grams £15-25

600m 6 Chinese silver tea spoons with hardstone handles, 2 salt spoons and 2 cased sets £20-40

600n A silver plated 4 piece pedestal tea and coffee set, minor plated items £30-50

600p A 20th Century Egyptian silver rectangular cigarette box with chased scroll decoration 5 3/4" x 4" £40-60

600q An engine turned silver backed 5 piece brush set with chased monogram Birmingham 1926 £40-60

600r An Edwardian cased horn handled carving set with plated terminals £40-60

600s A silver plated 3 piece tea set with demi-fluted decoration, gadroon and shell rims with ebony mounts £30-60

600t A repousse silver backed hand mirror, Chester 1911 £20-30

There are some dents to the silver

600u A silver engine turned pill box Birmingham 1913 28 grams and a cased bronze Royal Tournament medal
£15-25

601 A pair of novelty silver rose bowls and grilles in the form of 2 handled trophy cups, London 1914, 226 grams
£100-150

602 An Edwardian repousse silver Reynolds Angels hand mirror, a silver and tortoiseshell pique hair brush £20-30
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603 A pierced silver plated butter dish with swing handle, bearing the Basket Maker's crest with glass liner, 2 plated
coasters £15-25

604 A silver plated salver with Chippendale rim 12", a cased set and minor items £15-25

605 A silver plated 5 light candelabrum 9 1/2" and a 3 light ditto £10-20

606 An Art Nouveau repousse silver plated bowl, a smaller ditto and a silver dish £20-40

607 A silver plated swing handled basket, a large quantity of silver plated items £20-40

608 A silver plated 2 division hors d'oeuvres dish 8" and minor items £15-20

609 A pair of silver plated baluster candlesticks 9 1/2" £30-50

610 A silver plated 3 bottle decanter stand and minor plated items £20-40

611 An Art Deco style silver plated 2 handled octagonal bowl 10", a butter dish, toast rack and corkscrew £15-20

612 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set on scroll legs, epergne and a lidded box £30-50

613 A Victorian silver plated bulbous teapot and minor plated items £30-60

615 A silver plated candle snuffer and stand, a silver backed mirror and a quantity of plated cutlery £20-40

616 An Edwardian silver plated teapot £10-20

617 A pair of Edwardian silver plated repousse posy vases 9" £10-20

618 A silver plated Goliath pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

The winder is detached

619 A gold plated Elgin mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 1 other and a hunter ditto £30-60

The hunter has a broken front cover

620 A gentleman's 1970s Bueche-Girod 18ct gold square cased wristwatch on a leather strap ( photo centre pages
) £300-350

621 A gentleman's Titan steel cased calendar wristwatch on a steel bracelet £40-60

622 A silver key wind hunter pocket watch, a silver fob watch £40-60

The hunter has a missing glass and seconds hand and the dial is cracked

623 A silver key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

624 A gentleman's 9ct gold Vertex wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock in original box £60-90

625 A silver plated mechanical American pocket watch inscribed New Haven with seconds at 6 o'clock and
locomotive decoration £20-30

626 2 silver plated cased pocket watches with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

627 A silver cased mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60
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628 A gentleman's silver cased wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and red 12 together with a rectangular ditto
£80-100

The first watch is missing its second hand

629 A gold plated repousse cased hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed Waltham with seconds at 6 o'clock
£30-60

This watch is lacking its glass

630 A silver cased mechanical pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a silver plated cased ditto £80-100

631 A collection of minor modern wristwatches £15-20

632 A silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a plated ditto £80-100

633 A silver cased keywind pocket watch the dial inscribed H Samuel Manchester with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

The dial is scratched and cracked

634 A 1970's gold plated Sekonda mechanical alarm watch on a ditto bracelet £30-50

635 A gentleman's 9ct gold cased Art Deco wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a leather strap £100-140

636 A gentleman's 18ct gold Swiss chronograph wristwatch with 2 subsidiary dials on a leather strap £120-150

637 A silver key wind hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a mechanical ditto £80-100

The hunter watch is lacking its glass and has a cracked dial

638 A silver key wind pocket watch with champagne dial and seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

The minute and second hands are missing

639 A 1970's gentleman's gold plated Omega Seamaster quartz calendar wristwatch on a leather strap £100-140

640 A silver cased Tavannes braille hunter pocket watch £50-80

641 A gentleman's Seiko steel cased Sportsmatic calendar wristwatch on a steel bracelet £40-60

642 A gentleman's Art Deco 9ct gold wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a leather strap £100-150

643 A gentleman's silver cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a ditto £80-100

The second watch is missing the hour hand

644 A gentleman's Logic silver plated cased alarm pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £50-75

645 A gentleman's 1970's Seiko automatic calendar wristwatch, a steel cased Seiko automatic hi beat ditto £60-80

646 A gentleman's steel cased sports wristwatch, a link ditto £80-120

647 An Army issue plated cased black dial 30 hour non luminous pocket watch, the dial inscribed B.L.216 with
seconds at 6 o'clock, minor wrist and pocket watches £50-100

648 A gentleman's gold plated Rotary automatic calendar wristwatch on a gilt metal bracelet, boxed £40-60

649 5 gentleman's wristwatches £40-60

650 A pair of 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond drop open earrings £450-500
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651 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size M 1/2 £30-60

652 A pair of Edwardian style diamond and ruby fox head cufflinks ( photo centre pages ) £450-550

653 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 0.75ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds, size N £200-300

654 An Edwardian 14ct gold pearl set novelty brooch in the form of a stirrup, 3 grams £40-80

655 A white gold aquamarine and diamond Art Deco style ring, the centre baguette cut stone enclosed by 14
brilliant cut diamonds, size L 1/2 £300-350

656 A 19th Century in memorium brooch, the centre hair locket surrounded by 12 brilliant cut garnets with
inscription, dated 1838 £50-80

657 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond cluster earrings, suspended by 3 brilliants 1.5ct £1100-1400

658 A pair of 9ct gold sapphire and diamond Cartier style panther ear clips £80-120

659 A Victorian gold and seed pearl set reverse crystal intaglio pendant  in the form of a bulldog on a pearl set
chain ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

660 A 14ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3ct surrounded by 20 brilliant cut
diamonds 0.35ct, size M 1/2 £650-750

661 A platinum chased wedding band, 4 grams, size L 1/2 £40-80

662 A 14ct white gold citrine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 9ct, surrounded by approx 0.75 diamonds,
size M 1/2 £700-800

663 A 9ct gold charm in the form of an Alsatian with gem set eyes, 6 grams £40-60

664 A 14ct white gold pear cut emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 6ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds in an open mount, size M 1/2 £750-850

665 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond set Art Deco style drop earrings, approx 2ct ( photo centre pages )
£1200-1500

666 A Victorian in memorium enamelled gilt brooch with vacant locket £50-75

667 A pair of white gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.4ct £250-350

668 A 9ct gold bar brooch in the form of a standing Alsatian, 6 grams £80-120

669 A pair of 18ct gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.2ct £320-360

670 A 14ct yellow gold double horse head pendant with gem set eyes on a ditto chain, 8 grams £150-180

671 A yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring with 6 brilliant cut sapphires surrounded by 11 brilliant cut
diamonds, size M £300-350

672 2 9ct gold mounted cameo portrait brooches £80-100

673 An Edwardian gold opal and ruby set floral bar brooch, a gem set ring size S 1/2 £30-60

674 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring comprising 3 square cut sapphires and 6 brilliant
cut diamonds, size P £350-400
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675 An 18ct yellow gold 4 ex 5 pearl and diamond ring, size M £150-180

676 A gold and silver mounted citrine pendant £160-190

677 A gold amethyst set cross (lacking 1 stone) 2 1/2" £30-60

678 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond cluster ring, the oval cut tanzanite approx. 2.60ct surrounded by 12
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.4ct, size P ( photo centre pages ) £1700-2000

679 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size N 1/2, a pair of diamond and gem set ear studs and a ditto
pendant £80-100

680 An 18ct white gold oval emerald and diamond cocktail ring, size Q £1700-2000

681 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, size P £80-100

682 An Edwardian 15ct gold topaz and seed pearl drop pendant ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

683 A pair of 18ct white gold cultured pearl and baguette diamond drop ear studs £270-300

684 A 9ct gold bark finished ring - 6 grams and 3 other rings £80-120

685 A gold and silver mounted hardstone scroll brooch £160-190

686 A 9ct gold gem set heart brooch £30-50

687 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond Art Deco style ring with 4 princess cut emeralds and 5 brilliant cut
diamonds, size P £650-700

688 2 enamelled articulated fish suspended from a ribbon brooch £80-120

There are some chips to the enamel

689 A Dunhill 9ct gold petrol cigarette lighter with engine turned decoration 2" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are some dents to the body of the case

690 A 9ct gold portrait cameo brooch, a gilt ditto £40-60

691 A gold necklace and minor gold jewellery, all 9ct, 24 grams £140-160

692 An 18ct white gold rectangular emerald and diamond ring, the central emerald 9.3ct surrounded by 22 brilliant
cut diamonds, approx. 1.4ct, with certificate £2800-3200

693 An 18ct white gold pear shaped emerald and diamond pendant, the emerald approx. 1.41ct surrounded by 14
diamonds 0.75ct £850-1000

694 An Indian gem set articulated bangle and matching ring £30-60

695 A Victorian coral necklace with an 18ct gold clasp and a matching 2 stone ring £100-150

696 A yellow amberoid bead necklace 18" £20-40

697 A 19th Century paste set oval locket, a ditto paste set oval buckle £80-120

698 A Continental silver and enamelled drop pendant on a silver chain £20-40

699 An Italian gilt paste set bangle £20-40
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700 A good Edwardian 9ct gold mounted carved agate 12 plaque bracelet, in a fitted case ( photo centre pages )
£300-500

700a 3 Continental silver bangles, 104 grams £25-35

700b An 18ct yellow gold cameo ring, size M 1/2 £60-80

700c An 18ct yellow gold carved cameo brooch/pendant £60-80

700d An 18ct gold turquoise set necklace 18" £100-150

700e A 9ct gold turquoise bead bracelet £40-60

700f A 9ct gold belcher link necklace, 46 grams £200-250

700g A Sterling silver necklace, 88 grams and minor costume jewellery £30-50

700h A good single row amber necklace of 29 graduated butterscotch coloured barrel and flattened barrel beads,
overall length 88cm, length of longest bead 3.5cm, length of smallest bead 2cm ( photo centre pages )
£500-1000

700j A 9ct gold gem set ring, size M 1/2 £30-60

700k A sovereign 1899 in a 9ct gold 6 gram mount £190-220

701 A marcasite ribbon brooch, a string of ivory beads and minor jewellery £30-60

702 A Danish silver floral bracelet, a coin ditto and minor items £30-60

703 Minor costume jewellery and wristwatches £20-40

704 Minor gilt necklaces £40-60

705 Minor costume jewellery and teaspoons £20-40

707 A collection of minor costume jewellery £10-20

708 2 Edwardian silver studs £15-20

709 A micro mosaic brooch and minor items £20-40

710 Minor paste and silver jewellery £20-30

711 Minor costume jewellery including cufflinks £10-20

712 A Swarovski crystal necklace, boxed, minor costume jewellery £30-40

713 Minor modern wristwatches £15-20

714 An inlaid jewellery box and minor jewellery £15-20

715 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £20-40
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716 A large quantity of bead necklaces and other costume jewellery £20-40

717 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

718 A quantity of bead necklaces and minor costume jewellery £20-40

719 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery and watches £20-40

720 A British War medal to 55539 S J G.E.L. Lane.R.A. and a 1914-15 Star to V2/119 891. Pte.G.Bremnant.
E.S.G. £30-50

721 Queen Elizabeth II Special Constabulary medal to William H.Hands in posting box, together with silver ARP
badge and photograph of recipient £20-30

722 World War Two group 1939-45 and Africa Star, Defence and War medal in posting box to M.W.Parr Esq
£20-40

723 A Victorian crown 1845 converted to a brooch now with engraved monogram £50-75

724 A half dollar 1869 £70-90

725 A household division drum major's badge and a Continental enamelled medallion £20-30

726 A World War Two Italian badge £10-20

727 Minor Second World War and later brass cap badges £40-60

728 A George V CBE Neck Badge second type,cased, Coronation 1937,boxed, Coronation 1953,boxed, Sierra
Leone Independence Medal together with miniatures and a lady's 1953 Coronation medal,boxed, with
associated letters patent and a ditto from the President of the Republic of Sierra Leone  to John Dudley Pollett
and Remembrance Service Programme to the recipient ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

729 World War One family group to brothers. 306005 Pte. S.J. Neil. 5th London Regiment and 64510 Pte. J.F. Neil.
Machine Gun Corps with associated items to first recipient a silver sports fob, birth certificate, LRB wallet,
killed in action document, demob account and black and white photo, to second recipient posting box, cap,
shoulder and other badges and buttons, character certificate, dog tags, pay book etc £300-500

730 A 1953 Coronation medal, minor medals and badges £40-60

731 A cased set of 4 silver gilt passenger railway 150th Anniversary commemorative stamps, a cased set of 4 ditto
£40-60

732 6 Minor Georgian coins £30-40

733 £1 notes (5), 2 dollar bills (2) £15-25

734 United States Liberty coins 1886/1986 cased, a 1984 Olympic Prestige coin set, minor pre 47 coins (146
grams) £30-60

735 A Belgian Order of the Crown, a French Medaille Militaire, a Croix de Guerre and a French commemorative
medal £30-50

736 World War One pair to L/14495 DVR. G.Smith R.A. together with record office certificate and sweetheart
postcard £40-60

737 Minor Second World War and later cloth and brass badges £60-80
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738 World War Two groups Burma 1939-45 Stars, Defence and War medal with dog tags and posting box to C H
Wilson Esq and Defence medal and postbox to Mrs E Wilson together with minor badges, a silver Masonic
medal, sports fob, 2 badges etc £30-50

739 World War Two ephemera including Allied Soldier souvenir guide Rome etc £20-30

740 Minor post 1947 UK coins £10-20

741 Coins, mainly UK mixed including pre decimal £20-40

742 A 2002 presentation coin set and a Millennium ditto £30-40

743 A collection of banknotes including a 1941 Malayan 1 dollar, a Scottish £1, 2 Jack Nicklaus £5 notes together
with an Irish £1 note £30-40

744 A boxed gold plated engine turned Onoto fountain pen and propelling pencil £20-40

745 A boxed Ronson chromium plated petrol cigarette lighter, minor lighters £30-50

746 A cased cross gilt Rollerball and propelling pencil set, minor pens and pencils £30-60

747 A brown marbled The Quick Drying Ink Company fountain pen, minor pens - mainly modern £30-50

748 A Victorian tortoiseshell card case of plain form £80-100

There is a small fragment missing to the lid approx. 3mm x 3mm

749 An early 20th Century composition parasol with duck head handle £10-20

750 An Edwardian walking cane with repousse silver knop and monogram, London 1909 £20-30

751 An Edwardian red silk parasol with a carved bone handle, 11 Edwardian and later fans £30-60

752 5 modern brass novelty timepieces £30-50

753 A silver propelling pencil and 2 plated ditto £15-20

754 A silver propelling pencil with hardstone end and 2 others £20-30

755 A silver plated Yard o'lead pencil and 1 other £20-30

756 4 modern carved meerschaum pipes with mask bowls £30-50

757 4 pairs of dinner knives and forks with horn handles and steel blades together with a copper salt £20-30
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

851 Cruddas of Durham, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 13" arched dial, calendar dial and
subsidiary second hand, striking on a bell, contained in a mahogany case 87" £150-200

Two finials are missing to the hood and a small section of veneer missing to the door and there is a 7" crack to
the bottom of the trunk

852 Henry Her, a 19th Century French 8 day striking clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
gilt spelter case, surmounted by a figure of a young boy, complete with glass dome ( photo centre pages )
£100-200

853 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals, contained in an
arched mahogany case £30-50

854 A French timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a 2 colour marble case £20-30

855 An aneroid barometer with enamelled dial contained in a carved mahogany case 7" £20-30

856 A Victorian French 8 day timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black marble case
£30-50

857 An Edwardian barograph contained in an oak and bevelled glass case, the top of the barrel marked 1041 (
photo centre pages ) £200-300

858 A Temco Art Deco electric alarm clock contained in an arched white Bakelite case £20-30

859 An Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak Admiral's
hat shaped case £20-30

860 Barraud and Lunds, Vendors, 49 Cornhill, a Victorian 8 day timepiece with silvered dial contained in a black
iron case, the dial marked London 5463 £30-50

There are 2 small chips by the winding hole

861 A German 400 day clock together with 2 Smiths battery operated mantel clocks to commemorate the marriage
of Prince Charles and Lady Diana Spencer 1981 £20-30

862 An Ansonia striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a pine case £20-40

863 John Smith of Lynn, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" arched brass dial with gilt metal
spandrels, minute indicator and calendar aperture, contained in a chinoiserie black lacquered case 79"h
£150-200

The minute hand is missing, 2 finials are missing to the top and the door to the trunk is missing

864 A 20th Century 8 day 3 piece clock garniture contained in a "porcelain" and gilt metal case comprising striking
mantel clock with 2 side pieces decorated romantic scenes £40-60

865 An Art Deco Continental 8 day bedroom timepiece with Arabic numerals contained in a chrome and glass case
£30-50

866 A 19th Century Continental timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals, contained in a carved hardwood
case in the form of a tower on rocky outcrop £30-50

867 A miniature French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, the back plate marked KCG
£40-60

868 An 8 day Swiss bedroom timepiece contained in a metal easel frame, the dial decorated a hunting scene
£20-30
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869 A 1930's aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in a turned mahogany surround 7" £20-30

870 A Victorian striking 8 day mantel clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black marble
architectural case £30-50

A stud is missing to the front right hand foot

871 A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer contained in a mahogany case with damp/dry dial
and spirit level, the centre decorated a black and white portrait photograph of Winston Churchill ( photo centre
pages ) £40-60

The paint to the dial is lifting

872 William Widdup, a desk timepiece in the form of a classic car steering wheel and gear stick 4" £30-50

873 A Victorian mercury barometer with brass dial, contained in a square oak case £40-60

The oak case is sun bleached

874 An Edwardian aneroid barometer with enamelled dial contained in a carved mahogany roundell case 8" diam.
£30-50
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Rugs and Carpets

876 A blue and white ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 75" x 56" £55-75

877 A black ground Persian Herathi rug decorated various animals 56 1/2" x 36" £50-75

878 A red and blue ground Gazak rug having stylised diamonds to the centre 47" x 43" £40-50

879 A red ground Persian style Belgian cotton runner with 3 medallions to the centre 82" x 27" £40-60

881 A red and white ground Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 90" x 63" £65-85

882 A green ground Bokhara rug with 30 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 24" x 49" £30-50

883 A Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 4 octagons to the centre 100" x 25" £50-75

884 A red and white ground Uzbek "Bokhara" rug with 2 octagons to the centre 38" x 26" £20-40

885 A red and blue ground Persian rug with 2 stylised diamonds to the centre within multi-row borders 52" x 39"
£70-90

886 A red and blue ground tribal Gazak rug 43" x 43" £40-60

887 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 octagons to the centre within a multi-row border 104" x 24"
£50-75

888 A red and blue ground Persian carpet with central medallion and floral ground 154" x 115" £100-150

889 A Persian Lilian carpet 169" x 130" £200-300

890 A Persian Heriz red ground rug with central medallion 59" x 34" £70-100

891 A Persian Lavar Kirman red and blue ground rug with stylised diamonds to the centre 73 1/2" x 50" £80-120

892 A Persian Tafresh rug 83" x 51" £100-150

893 A Persian Bakhtiari rug with central medallion, in wear, 76" x 50" £150-200

894 A Persian Lilian rug with blue ground and floral pattern 79" x 62" £140-180

895 A Persian Heriz carpet with red white and blue ground and a stylised diamond medallion to the centre 136" x
102" £250-300

896 A Persian Qashqai runner with red ground and 7 medallions to the centre 112" x 42" £120-160

897 A Persian Tabriz rug with white and blue ground and central medallion, some wear 75" x 54" £130-180

898 A Persian Abadeh rug with red and blue ground and diamond medallion to the centre 100" x 72" £140-180

899 A Persian Isfahan rug with blue ground and floral pattern 71" x 55" £100-150

900 A Persian Tabriz carpet with white and floral ground, some wear 127" x 86" £160-200
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

906 A William IV rectangular rosewood side table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned columns, scroll feet
28 1/2"h x 40"w x 21"d £400-600

There is a small section of veneer missing to the left hand edge above the drawer

907 Gordon Russell, a 1950's mahogany and Indian laurel wood sideboard decorated circles and ellipses,
designed by David Booth and Judith Ledeboer, comprising 2 drawers and cupboard doors, raised on square
tapered legs 45"h x 48"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

908 A 19th Century carved walnut tub back chair with bobbin decoration, the seat upholstered in leatherette
material, raised on X framed supports £100-150

There are signs of old treated worm to the base

909 A Georgian D shaped mahogany tea table with inlaid apron, raised on square tapering supports 30"h x 36"w x
18"d £30-50

There is a crack to the front of the apron

910 A Georgian oak dresser back or hanging plate rack with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted numerous shelves
37"h x 46 1/2"w x 7"d £50-75

1 dentil is missing

911 A walnut writing table of serpentine outline fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised on carved cabriole
supports 30"h x 48"w x 22"d £400-500

912 A pair of octagonal fluted gilt painted pedestals in the form of columns 33"h x 13"w x 11 1/2"d £75-125

There are some minor chips to the bases

913 An oak pedestal chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on a platform base 31"h x
19"w x 19"d £100-150

914 A 19th/20th Century French Kingwood and marquetry commode of serpentine outline with grey veined marble
top and gilt metal mounts, fitted 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 33"h x 31 1/2"w x 15"d ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

915 A pair of 19th Century Hepplewhite style bleached and carved mahogany carver chairs with over stuffed seats,
raised on square tapering supports with H framed stretchers £100-150

1 chair has a crack to the back of the frame

916 A 19th Century oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt painted frame with broken pediment
surmounted by shells 38" x 24" £60-90

There is a 1" section of beading missing to the base

917 A 17th/18th Century coffer of panelled construction with long iron hinges and round carving to the front 25"h x
49"w x 20"d 2 £150-200

2 of the panels to the top are split and the lock is missing

918 A mahogany music chest fitted 4 long drawers raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 18"w x 14"d £20-30

919 A set of 6 oak framed Cromwellian style dining chairs on turned supports with H framed stretchers £70-90

920 A Victorian rosewood 2 tier what-not with fret work lyre shaped panels to the side, raised on turned and fluted
supports 32"h x 15"w x 13"d £70-100

There is some staining to the top, the second shelf has a 15" crack and originally there would have been a
Canterbury base
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921 A Victorian carved and ebonised bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 3 long graduated
drawers, raised on a platform base 42"h x 30 1/2"w x 16"d £70-100

922 An 18th Century style oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned supports 29"h x 53"w x 18" when
closed x 66" when fully extending £50-75

923 An oak hanging plate rack with moulded cornice fitted 3 shelves 37"h x 30 1/2"w x 7"d £40-60

924 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by arch shaped glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a
pair of arch panelled doors and having vitruvian scrolls to the sides, 85"h x 50"w x 13"d £100-150

925 A pink veined marble column, raised on a square stepped base with gilt metal capital and base 42"h x 10"
£200-300

926 A George III Irish mahogany sideboard with three-quarter gallery and crossbanded top, fitted 1 long drawer
flanked by 2 short drawers above a double cupboard, raised on square tapered supports, drawer with old label
marked Nolan & Sons of Dublin 43"h x 78"w x 22"d £150-200

There is some light scratching to the top and sections of inlay are missing

927 A pair of Victorian carved light oak hall chairs with shield shaped backs and solid seats, raised on turned and
reeded supports £50-100

1 back is slightly loose and 2 feet to the front are slightly nibbled

928 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors
with brass H framed hinges 39"h x 29"w x 17"d £20-30

929 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors, raised on square tapered supports 67 1/2"h x 41 1/2"w x 13 1/2"d £30-50

There is a brass escutcheon missing to the right hand door

930 A rectangular rosewood finished side table fitted a drawer and raised on square supports 28"h x 24"w x 16"d
£50-75

931 A Georgian style chest of serpentine outline fitted 3 long drawers with brass ring drop handles, raised on
splayed bracket feet 30"h x 24"w x 15"d £50-75

There is cock beading missing to the third drawer and a 24" split to the both sides

932 A Victorian honey oak wedge shaped stationery box, the interior fitted 2 glass bottles 11"h x 14 1/2"w x 9"d
£40-60

933 A Victorian carved oak partners desk, the upper section fitted 2 long drawers flanked by 4 short drawers, the
pedestals fitted a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bun feet 33"h x 62 1/2"w x 39"d
£160-200

2 sections of geometric moulding are missing to the base

934 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnut dining chairs of serpentine outline, the seats and backs upholstered in pink
dralon, raised on cabriole supports £30-60

There are signs of old but treated worm

935 A Victorian walnut table top chest of 4 long drawers with brass handles and escutcheons, raised on a platform
base 24"hx 11"w £30-50

There is some bubbling to the veneer on the top

936 A Regency rosewood chiffonier fitted a cupboard enclosed by grilled panelled doors and having columns to the
side 35 1/2"h x 43 1/2"l x 13"d £80-100

There is a 13 1/2" crack to the top and signs that there was once a superstructure to the top
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937 A Victorian rosewood 4 division Canterbury with bobbin turned decoration and under tier 18"h x 16 1/2"w x
13"d £70-100

The handle is missing to the centre and 1 finial is f and r

938 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on turned supports
£70-100

939 A mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, the frieze with 1 long  and 2
brushing slides above 8 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 30 1/2"h x 48"w x 24"d £100-150

940 A French oak bedside chests of serpentine outline with three-quarter gallery fitted 3 long drawers, raised on
cabriole supports together with a similar oak bedside chest fitted a drawer above recess, raised on cabriole
supports 28 1/2"h x 14"w x 12"d £100-150

941 An Edwardian Art Nouveau oak filing chest fitted 1 long drawer with brass plate drop handles, raised on square
tapering supports 29"h x 20"w x 23"d £30-50

942 A Victorian deeply carved oak hanging cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 19"h x 13
1/2"w x 5 1/2"d £30-50

943 A Queen Anne style rectangular walnut stool with Berlin wool work seat, raised on carved cabriole supports,
labelled Hamptons, 16"h x 21"w x 18"d £180-220

944 An oak 2 tier hanging shelf with parquetry decoration 30"h x 31"w x 8"d £40-60

There is a  14" split to the side

945 A 19th Century circular bleached mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base
29"h x 22" diam. £70-100

There is a 27" split to the top

946 A French style mahogany chest of serpentine outline fitted 5 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports with
brass plate drop handles and escutcheons 48"h x 30 1/2"w x 18"d £50-75

There is some light scratching to the top and the front

947 A 19th Century French inlaid walnut card table of serpentine outline with crossbanded top and gilt metal
mounts, raised on cabriole supports 29"h x 35"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a 1" section of moulding missing to the back edge and a small section of crossbanding is missing

948 A pair of Victorian tub back armchairs, upholstered in striped material, raised on turned ebonised supports
£100-150

949 Nils Jonsson, a 1960's Swedish teak draw leaf dining table, raised on turned supports, the base marked Rodes
Model Bjarni Bar Bomag 29"h x 53"l x 96" when fully extended by 33"w £100-150

950 A Victorian carved oak hanging 3 tier wall shelf with carved decoration 36"h x 28"w x 7"d £30-50

951 A 19th Century French figured walnut commode with black veined marble top, fitted a secret drawer above 3
long drawers with brass escutcheons and drop handles, raised on bun feet 36 1/2"h x 51 1/2"w x 22"d
£300-500

Locks are missing to all the drawers and 2 small sections of veneer are missing to the front and 1 1/2" of
moulding is missing to the back right hand edge

952 A pair of circular Victorian walnut footstools with bead work tops, raised on 3 turned supports 4"h x 11" diam.
£40-60

953 A Georgian style mahogany bachelors chest fitted a brushing slide above 2 short and 3 long drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles, raised on splayed bracket feet 29 1/2" x 24"w x 16"d £50-80

There is some damage to the cock beading on the bottom drawer
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954 A matched pair of rectangular oak stools, raised on 4 square chamfered legs with box stretcher 12"h x 13"w x
10"d £50-75

955 A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope 7"h x 16"w x 10"d £40-60

There is a slight warp to the lid

956 A Georgian mahogany circular snap top tea table, raised on a turned and fluted column with tripod base, egg
and claw feet 28"h x 30" diam. £70-100

All 3 legs have been crudely repaired and screwed on

957 A pink veined marble column with gilt capital, raised on a square stepped base 45"h x 12"w x 12"d £200-300

There is a chip to the base and 3 chips to the top

958 An Art Deco figured walnut tall boy, the upper section fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, the base
fitted 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 54"h x 30"w x 17 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £75-125

A brass escutcheon is missing

959 A 19th Century walnut display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, raised on ring
turned supports 36"h x 43 1/2"w x 16"d £75-125

960 A Victorian rectangular figured walnut 3 tier what-not, raised on turned and fluted supports, the base fitted an
under tier, raised on bun feet with ceramic casters, 40"h x 25 1/2"w x 15 1/2"d £200-300

There is some slight water damage to the top

961 An Edwardian Queen Anne style mahogany display cabinet with arched and moulded cornice, the upper
section enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by shaped and inlaid
doors, raised on turned supports with wavy stretcher 78"h x 33 1/2"w x 16"d £300-500

There is some light scratching to the top

962 A Queen Anne style figured walnut writing table with quarter-veneered and crossbanded top, fitted 1 long and
4 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports, the knees carved shells, 30"h x 45"w x 22 1/2"d £75-125

There is some light water damage and 2 small sections of veneer are missing

963 An Edwardian 5 tier double folding cake stand 35"h x 10"w x 17"d £50-75

1 screw is missing to one of the sides

964 A 19th Century French gilt painted show frame salon armchair upholstered in blue material raised on cabriole
supports £50-75

965 An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, 25 1/2"h x 48"w x 22"d £200-300

966 A French inlaid Kingwood card table with three-quarter veneered top and satinwood stringing, raised on turned
supports 30"h x 36"w x 22"d £400-600

967 A 19th Century mahogany cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors,
raised on bracket feet 80"h x 37"w x 16"d £80-120

968 A 19th Century Continental stripped and polished pine settle, the raised back with spindle decoration 36"h x 75
1/2"w x 19"d £100-150

There is some old and treated worm to the back

969 A rectangular Indian hardwood painted table with red ground and floral decoration on turned supports 15"h x
52"w x 27"d £50-75

970 A Georgian white painted oak chest on chest with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted 2 short and 3 long
drawers, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 74"h x 44"w x 22"d £200-400

There is some cracking to the sides
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971 A French Queen Anne style shaped writing table with inset brown leather writing surface above 1 long and 4
short drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 66"w x 35"d ( photo
centre pages ) £150-200

There is some scuffing to the writing surface

972 A pair of Victorian carved rosewood show frame tub back chairs upholstered in floral material and raised on
cabriole supports £300-500

The crests of the chairs are damaged

973 An Edwardian mahogany 4 tier double folding cake stand 33"h x 11"d x 16"w £50-75

974 A pair of mahogany boot jacks £30-60

975 A Victorian carved oak cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and carved cornice, fitted a
cupboard enclosed by a pair of panelled doors decorated tavern scenes above 1 long drawer, the base
enclosed by carved arched panelled doors decorated tavern scenes, heavily carved throughout 69"h x 46"w x
19"d £300-500

A 2" section of timber is damaged to the top left hand door

976 An Italianate style carved oak open frame armchair upholstered in burnt orange draylon £60-90

977 A mahogany corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors with H
hinges 43"h x 32"w x 18 1/2"d £40-60

978 A Regency rosewood chiffonier, the raised back fitted 2 shelves and with columns to the sides above a
cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, flanked by a pair of columns 69"h x 42"w x 19"d £100-150

One of the panels to the back is cracked, an 11" section of beading is missing from the base and there is slight
scratching to the top

979 An elm bar back chair with bobbin turned decoration and woven rush seat £30-50

980 A William IV rosewood pole screen with rectangular tapestry banner, raised on a turned and reeded column
with triform base, raised on pad feet 60"h x 16"w £30-50

981 A Victorian Arts & Crafts square oak ottoman with hinged lid and brass drop handles, raised on bracket feet
18"h x 17 1/2"w £80-100

The top has a crack

982 A rectangular 19th Century 4 division bottle porter 8"h x 17"w x 11"d together with 2 Victorian walnut and brass
mounted expanding book ends £40-60

983 A set of 6 Edwardian carved oak dining chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in brown leather, raised on
turned supports £40-60

984 A Victorian rectangular mahogany side table with raised back, fitted 2 frieze drawers with tore handles, raised
on turned supports 30"h x 42 1/2"w x 20"d £80-120

The right hand tore handle to the drawer is damaged

985 An Italianate style open armchair upholstered in bleached brown leather £50-75

There is a tear to the seat

986 A 19th Century mahogany chiffonier, the raised back fitted 2 shelves above a recess and with cupboard
beneath, having gilt painted embellishments, raised on a platform base 64"h x 42"w x 14"d £60-90

987 A Victorian ash writing table with green inset writing surface, fitted 2 long drawers and raised on turned
supports 30"h x 48"w x 21 1/2"d £200-300
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988 A light oak Arts & Crafts oak sideboard, the pierced raised back with triple mirrored panel, the base fitted 1
long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door  48"w x 18"d 84"h £100-150

989 A pair of winged armchairs upholstered in green floral patterned material, raised on cabriole supports
£120-160

990 An Art Deco walnut circular shaped display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a pair of panelled doors 50"h x
53"w x 12"d £280-340

991 A 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a faux bamboo frame 18" x 11 1/2" £20-20

Some of the silvering is showing signs of wear

992 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports 28"h x 36"w x
20" when closed by 38" when open £50-75

Two brass handles are missing

993 A 19th Century carved oak corner chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and drop in Berlin woolwork seat,
raised on turned supports £80-120

994 A 19th Century mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted cupboards enclosed by panelled doors,
raised on bracket feet 68"h x 41"w x 22 1/2"d £50-75

There are several sections of veneer missing to the cornice

995 An Edwardian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in mushroom coloured material, raised on cabriole
supports £50-100

996 A Chippendale style square mahogany wine table with fret work gallery, raised on turned carved column and
tripod base 27"h x 17" x 17" £70-100

There are some sections of fretting missing

997 An 18th Century rectangular oak low boy fitted 3 short drawers, raised on club supports 27"h x 26"w x 16"d
£200-300

There is iron banding to the sides and has replacement handles

998 A Chesterfield 3 seat settee upholstered in brown buttoned leather 27"h x 81"w x 34"d £350-450

999 A shaped plate wall mirror contained in a gilt carved wood and plaster frame 35"h x 24"w £50-75

There is some damage to the crest

1000 A Queen Anne style figured walnut and crossbanded bureau bookcase, the upper section with broken
pediment, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a
stepped interior with well above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 73"h x 24"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages
) £150-200

There is a 35" split to the base of the bureau

1001 A pair of 19th Century French mahogany bedside cabinets with white veined marble tops fitted drawers, raised
on carved cabriole supports 34"h x 16"w x 16"d £250-350

There is some damage to one of the doors

1002 A tub back library chair upholstered in brown leather raised on square tapering supports £75-125

1003 A pair of Art Deco walnut bedside cabinets enclosed by panelled doors 24 1/2"h x 15"w x 13 1/2"d £100-150

1004 E Gomme, an Art Deco oak 6 piece dining suite comprising D shaped sideboard with raised back fitted
cupboards to the front and sides 39"h x 54"w x 22"d, an oak draw leaf dining table 29"h x 39" x 63" when
extended by 33"w and 4 stick back dining chairs with drop in seats, raised on square tapering supports
£100-150

There are several sections of veneer missing to the sideboard and the edge of the draw leaf dining table
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1005 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 4 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
bracket feet 29"h x 24"w x 20"d £120-160

1006 A nest of 4 Chinese Padouk wood interfitting coffee tables, largest - 26" x 19" x 15"d, smallest 13"h x 11 1/2"w
x 8 1/2"d £55-75

1007 A Victorian oak 2 tier coal purdonium converted for use as a bedside cabinet, the upper section fitted a shelf
above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on turned supports 38"h x 15 1/2"w x 10 1/2"d £55-75

There is evidence of a former handle to the top of the door and the door also has a split

1008 An oak refectory dining table with triple plank top, raised on square supports with H framed stretcher 28 1/2"h x
70"l x 32 1/2"w £300-500

1009 A pair of Biedermeier style show frame armchairs upholstered in cream material £75-125

There is some light scratching to the frame

1010 A rectangular Chinese rosewood opium table 12"h x 31"w x 16"d £40-60

1011 A Victorian mahogany Duchess washstand with raised marble back, raised on turned and fluted  supports with
shaped under tier 34"h x 40 1/2"w x 19"d £60-90

1012 In the manner of K Moller, a set of 10 1960's teak bar back dining chairs with woven rush seats comprising 2
carvers and 8 standard ( photo centre pages ) £200-400

1013 A circular cast iron pub table with decoration in the form of noblemen, having a mahogany top, raised on 3
cabriole supports 29"h x 24 1/2" diam. £120-160

1014 A pair of 20th Century rectangular mahogany pedestal shop display cabinets fitted shelves 76"h x 18"w x 18"d
£280-320

1015 A Georgian mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
panelled doors and having fluted columns to the sides 45"h x 35"w x 16"d £30-50

1016 A pair of 19th Century French oak bedside cabinets with white veined marble tops fitted a drawer, raised on
carved cabriole supports 34"h x 16"w x 16"d £225-275

1017 An oak Arts & Crafts diamond shaped occasional table with planked and studded top, raised on 4 chamfered
supports with X framed stretcher 20"h x 43"w x 34 1/2"d £75-125

1018 An Arts & Crafts oak sideboard with pierced raised back fitted a cupboard enclosed by lead glazed panelled
doors and having embossed copper panels to the side above a mirrored back recess, the base fitted 2 long
drawers above double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors with copper handles, raised on a platform base
69"h x 60"w x 22"w £450-650

There is a small section of fretting missing to the timber on the back and there are signs of deterioration to the
silvering in the mirror

1019 A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid, the front fitted 2 compartments enclosed by panelled doors,
inlaid brass stringing 3 1/2"h x 8"w x 4"d £40-60

1020 A Victorian mahogany 2 tier hanging corner what-not 15"h x 19" x 10" with later plywood shelves £30-50

1021 A 17th/18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box, the
base fitted 2 drawers 27"h x 48"w x 21"d £150-200

There are two 14" splits to the top panels join

1022 A 19th Century French oak bedside cabinet with pink veined marble top fitted a drawer above a cupboard,
raised on square tapered supports 32"h x 14"w x 14"d £100-150

1023 A 17th/18th Century Continental oak chest  with 3 plank top, fitted a secret drawer above 2 short drawers
above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 45"h x 42"w x 24"d £200-300
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1024 A Georgian circular mahogany snap top tea table raised on turned column and tripod supports with shell
carving to the knees 27"h x 32" diam. £100-150

1025 A 19th Century  Anglo Indian hardwood bookcase fitted 4 shelves with drawer to base, raised on bun feet,
heavily carved throughout  35"h x 19"w x 12"d £60-90

1026 A square Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on out swept supports, the top inlaid 31
1/2"h x 13 1/2" £30-50

1027 A Victorian rectangular mahogany side table with raised back, fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports,
the back and drawer and decorated the crest of Oxford University 37"h x 38 1/2"w x 18"d £100-150

There is some damage to the inside of the drawer base

1028 A Victorian mahogany cylinder bureau with three-quarter gallery and well fitted interior, above 1 long and 2
short drawers raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet, brass caps and casters 44"h x 38"w x
22"d ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

The interior has been replaced

1029 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany buck back dining chairs with carved mid rails and drop in seats on turned
supports £100-150

1030 Maples & Co, a Victorian square walnut 2 tier revolving bookcase 36"h x 28 1/2"w x 23"d £250-350

There is a 22" split to the top

1031 An elm smokers bow chair with bobbin turned decoration and solid elm seat, raised on turned  supports with H
framed stretcher £60-90

1032 A 19th Century rectangular bevelled plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt painted frame surmounted by a
pair of crossed torches 30"h x 47"w x 2"d ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

1033 A 19th Century Georgian style bow front sideboard, the crossbanded top inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted 1
long and 2 short drawers above triple cupboards enclosed by panelled doors with shield escutcheons and
brass swan neck drop handles, 32 1/2"h x 42"w x 21"d £230-280

This lot has 3 replacement escutcheons on the doors but is otherwise in good condition.

1034 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany splat back dining chairs, with upholstered seats, raised on cabriole
supports £40-60

1035 A pair of Art Deco style chromium plated open arm chairs £50-75

1036 A set of 3 painted open arm salon chairs £50-75

Two chairs are painted in cream, one in pale blue

1037 A Queen Anne style shaped triple plate dressing table mirror contained in a walnut frame surmounted by a
shell 26" x 33" £20-40

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of wear

1038 An Edwardian mahogany 2 tier occasional table, inlaid dragons, the base on square tapering supports 27 1/2"h
x 15"w x 15 1/2"d £20-30

The undertier has a 14 1/2" crack

1039 A pair of Victorian mahogany pedestals, the interiors fitted shelves and a drawer enclosed by arched panelled
doors and with chamfered corners 31"h x 23"w x 22"d £120-160

1040 A French oak bedside cabinet with veined marble top fitted a drawer above a cupboard, raised on cabriole
supports 33"h x 16"w x 16"d £30-50

The drawer stops are not in place and there is a 1" section of moulding missing to the left hand edge

1041 A 19th/20th Century mahogany office cabinet enclosed by a tambour shutter 48"h x 29"w x 18 1/2"d £100-150
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1042 An Edwardian carved walnut corner chair with pierced vase shaped slat back raised on turned supports £40-60

1043 A Georgian oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles 34"h x 30"w x 15"d £50-75

There are 2 sections of timber let in to the 2nd and 3rd drawer fronts

1044 An Edwardian walnut corner chair with pierced slat back and upholstered seat, raised on cabriole supports
£40-60

1045 A William IV mahogany circular snap top table, raised on a chamfered column with scroll feet 28"h x 23" diam.
£50-100

Some veneers missing

1046 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style slat back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat raised on square
tapering supports with H framed stretcher £20-40

1047 An Arts & Crafts light oak card table, raised on pierced lyre supports with H framed stretcher 30"h x 30"w x
15"d £50-75

1048 An Art Deco armchair upholstered in leather £100-150

1049 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded satinwood writing table with red inset writing surface above 1 long and 6
short drawers, raised on 6 tapered supports ending in brass caps and casters 30"h x 42"w x 25"d £500-700

There is some damage to the writing surface and a small section of satinwood stringing is missing to the left
hand top and the currently the 3rd drawer on the left hand side is locked

1050 A circular Chinese hardwood stool/jardiniere stand 16"h x 18" diam. ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

1051 A pair of William IV mahogany tea/card tables, raised on turned column and scroll supports 29"h x 32"w x 16"d
( photo centre pages ) £500-700

There is sign of old and treated worm to the base

1052 A Victorian figured walnut triple wardrobe with moulded cornice, the interior fitted a hanging space above 3
drawers, raised on a platform base, 85"h x 96"w x 25"d £100-200

A 3" section of moulding is missing to the base

1053 A rectangular carved Chinese hardwood occasional table with apron and undertier 22"h x 22"w x 18"d £60-90

1054 A French walnut side table of serpentine outline with pink veined marble top, fitted 1 long drawer and raised on
carved cabriole supports 29"h x 32 1/2"w x 20"d £100-150

1055 A Victorian rectangular amboyna trinket box with hinged lid and brass countersunk handle 3" x 12" x 5 1/2"
£40-60

There is a 3 1/2" crack to the top

1056 A rectangular 19th Century gilt painted hanging display cabinet with plush interior, the top surmounted by
griffins 24"h x 24"w x 3 1/2"d £40-60

1057 An Art Deco circular mahogany 3 tier tea trolley with 3 graduated trays, 31"h x 20 1/2"w x 17"d £50-75

There is some slight staining to the top

1058 A French carved oak double bed frame 65"h x 62 1/2"w x 81"d £150-200

1059 A Georgian style mahogany London ladderback chair with upholstered seat of serpentine outline, raised on
square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £30-50
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1060 Garnett & Sons Warrington, a Victorian oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset writing surface and inkwell to
the back, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers above a recess, fitted a cupboard to the side and
raised on ogee bracket feet, the top drawer stamped Garnett & Sons 9803, 30"h x 36"w x 21"d £75-125

1061 A French mahogany commode with shaped bevelled plate mirrored back above a marble top with three-
quarter gallery, the base fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 74"h x 45 1/2"w x 21
1/2"d £250-350
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